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EXTERNAL SENDER

December 9, 2021

Ms. Sarah Wishingrad
American Oversight
1030 15th Street NW, Suite B255
Washington, DC 20005
records@americanoversight.org
VIA EMAIL ONLY

RE:      OOG PIR #     660-21

Dear Ms. Wishingrad,

This email is in response to your public information request to the Office of the Governor (“OOG”),
received by the OOG on November 23, 2021. A copy of your request is attached to this email.

The OOG has reviewed its files and has located information responsive to your request, some of which
is attached. The information at issue contains access device numbers subject to section 552.136 of the
Government Code. The OOG may redact such information without requesting a ruling from the Office
of the Attorney General. The OOG has also redacted personal e-mail addresses from the attached
documents pursuant to section 552.137 of the Government Code and Tex. Att’y Gen. Open Records
Decision No. 684 (2009).

The OOG asserts the remaining responsive information may be excepted from required disclosure
under the Public Information Act. The OOG has requested a ruling from the Open Records Division of
the Office of the Attorney General pursuant to section 552.301 of the Government Code. A copy of the
OOG’s arguments submitted to the Open Records Division is attached.

If you have any questions, please contact me at publicrecords@gov.texas.gov.

Thank you,

Open Records
Office of Governor Greg Abbott
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How to appeal the withholding of information under Gov’t Code section 552.136 
 
If you wish to appeal the withholding of information discussed on the previous page, you 
must send the following to the attorney general: 
 

1) a signed, written statement indicating your wish to appeal the withholding of 
information; 

 
 2) the name of the governmental body that withheld information from you; 
 
 3) the date you made your original request for information; and 
 

4) a copy of your original request for information, or if you are unable to provide 
a copy, a description of your original request for information. 

 
You may also submit written comments stating why you think the information should be 
released to you, but you are not required to do so. 
 
Send your appeal by mail to the attorney general at: 
 
 Open Records Division 
 P.O. Box 12548 
 Austin, Texas 78711-2548 
 
Within forty-five business days after receiving all of the above-listed items necessary to 
file your appeal, the attorney general will issue a written ruling on the matter.  You will 
receive a copy of this ruling in the mail. 
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Date Received  Received 
Amount 

 Last Name First Name

7/29/21 100.00$    Bayard
Pete 

Robbie L

7/29/21 300.00$    Hulina Victor E

7/29/21 500.00$    Murray
Michael L

Mary C

7/29/21 200.00$    Truong Luong

7/29/21 100.00$    Smith
W E, Jr
Grace

7/29/21 100.00$    Cowman Joel 

7/29/21 50.00$    Burmeister John A

7/29/21 200.00$    Young Kim R

7/29/21 100.00$    Mitchell George R

7/29/21 5.00$    Medvec Andrew S

7/29/21 100.00$    Menagh Judith

7/29/21 500.00$    Dill
David

Phoebe

7/29/21 200.00$    Warrington Billie B

7/29/21 200.00$    Bailey Rebekah

7/29/21 50.00$    Croll
Richard F
Sherry A 

7/30/21 50.00$    Oglona Vick
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7/30/21 5.00$                         

7/30/21 25.00$                      Ohman Jerome C, Sandra L

7/30/21 100.00$                   Davenport David L, Pamela M

8/2/21 100.00$                   Clagg Ronald H

8/2/21 20.00$                      Rowley Lorraine

8/2/21 1,000.00$              Carpenter
Thomas B

8/2/21 25.00$                      Preston
Ronald B

C Jeannette 

8/2/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

8/2/21 50.00$                      Douglas Barbara

8/2/21 100.00$                   Klosowski
Raymond T

Brett D

8/2/21 25.00$                      Bour Stephen G

8/2/21 200.00$                   Baraglia Diane K

8/2/21 1,000.00$              Weber Janet H

8/2/21 100.00$                   Potts
Donald E
Pamela K

8/2/21 300.00$                   Allen Milton E

8/2/21 50.00$                      Curbelo Robert

8/2/21 500.00$                   Cutchens
Jack

Gloria
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8/2/21 300.00$                   Jochims Kelly

8/2/21 145.00$                   Roy T K

8/2/21 145.00$                   Rosar Robert 

8/2/21 25.00$                      Navarra Dennis J

8/2/21 100.00$                   Clark William J 

8/2/21 50.00$                      Maker Huston

8/2/21 20.00$                      Bryant
James Martin

Marcia L

8/2/21 500.00$                   Thornburg
Steve

Marsha

8/2/21 250.00$                   Miller Reginald T

8/2/21 25.00$                      West Evelyn 

8/2/21 25.00$                      Baldwin Douglas Ray

8/2/21 100.00$                   Greenwood Howard  

8/2/21 50.00$                      Croix John H

8/3/21 $15.00 Hernandez Olga

8/3/21 $10 Hegwood Elaine

8/3/21 $100 Shriver 
Doris

Deborah K

8/3/21 $500 Naegele Mark A.
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8/3/21 $50 Carpenter Shelley J

8/3/21 $20 Faulkner John

8/3/21 $25 Olson A.H.

8/3/21 $50.00 Moore Carlton B

8/3/21 $100 Han Steve

8/3/21 $450 Beisel
Steve
Karol

8/3/21 500.00$                   Hodges Doris

8/3/21 55.00$                      Henry Ms

8/3/21 100.00$                   Rother Jeffrey A.

8/3/21 $45.00 GSMall G.S

8/3/21 $100 Campbell Dorothy P

8/3/21 100.00$                   Hall Betty M

8/6/21 100.00$                   Freeman Jane

8/6/21 100.00$                   Fritz Robert J/Maureen C

8/6/21 25.00$                      Leising Joe/Cara

8/6/21 25.00$                      Greenway Michael/Mike

8/6/21 25.00$                      Cestari Michael
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8/6/21 30.00$                      Bedard Susan

8/6/21 50.00$                      Harper Lee Ann

8/6/21 500.00$                   McClenahan David

8/6/21 50.00$                      Whitehead Robert

8/6/21 1,000.00$              Bausback Jody L/Robert W

8/6/21 100.00$                   Sawayda David J/Judith L

8/6/21 25.00$                      Loughlin Edward

8/6/21 100.00$                   Wagner Erick/Janet

8/6/21 25.00$                      Martin Patricia

8/6/21 1,000.00$              Sturkey Joseph

8/6/21 100.00$                   Baum Raymond

8/6/21 100.00$                   Nuber Emily

8/6/21 20.00$                      McMullen Robert/Bob

8/6/21 25.00$                      D'Ettore Phyllis

8/6/21 50.00$                      Tarsiewicz Susan

8/6/21 20.00$                      Daub Alice

8/6/21 100.00$                   Velasquez Terri
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8/6/21 100.00$                   Traffie Wayne W.

8/6/21 40.00$                      Siekmeier Thomas/Claudette

8/6/21 100.00$                   Mook Richard

8/6/21 25.00$                      Syverson Linda/Albert

8/6/21 100.00$                   Rain June/Thomas

8/9/21 75.00$                      Rydberg
James S

Lisa J

8/9/21 200.00$                   Eanes Ronald R

8/9/21 50.00$                      Woolfolk Marilyn C

8/9/21 200.00$                   McGriff
Donald K

Mary J

8/9/21 50.00$                      Meartz
Jerald C

Mary Ann

8/9/21 50.00$                      Hutson Linda G

8/9/21 100.00$                   Solomon Glenn G

8/9/21 20.00$                      Burrier
Cheryl Hill

Larry D

8/9/21 100.00$                   Smith Sandra Y

8/9/21 50.00$                      Benson
Dan

Holly

8/9/21 20.00$                      
Gaudette
Eufrazio

Peter L 
Jean Marie

8/9/21 50.00$                      Sineath Michael
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8/10/21 100.00$                   Cashion Michael

8/10/21 20.00$                      Johnson
Doyle C

Linnita B

8/10/21 20.00$                      Blatchford
Donald B
Christine

8/11/21 $100 Addison
Cathy

Philip A.

8/11/21 100.00$                   Justice SSG Mark A.

8/11/21 100.00$                   Hill Lynn Blanche 

8/11/21 100.00$                   Ronkainen David B. 

8/11/21 50.00$                      Rosenberger Billie

8/11/21 70.00$                      Goerke John C.

8/11/21 100.00$                   Bogost Jeffrey N.

8/11/21 250.00$                   
Stevensen
Johnson

Phillp Allen
Susan S

8/11/21 $25 Johnson Susan S

8/11/21 200.00$                   Longabaugh
Robert E.

Norma

8/12/21 100.00$                   Blumer
Edward L

Loarraine J 

8/12/21 50.00$                      Worerner Graham A

8/12/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

8/12/21 50.00$                      Farthing
Teddy V
Carrie
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8/12/21 100.00$                   Thorpe
Lon H

Katherine J

8/12/21 10.00$                      T.B.W.F.

8/12/21 200.00$                   Dondis
Harold B
Clarie L 

8/13/21 100.00$                   Pearson Audrey

8/13/21 100.00$                   Smalley
Donald W.
Carolyn S.

8/13/21 25.00$                      Hauser Vincent A

8/13/21 50.00$                      Ahlschlager Karen

8/13/21 50.00$                      Dowd
Paul R.
April C.

8/13/21 100.00$                   Mclaughlin Deborah 

8/13/21 50.00$                      Bell Charles D

8/13/21 1,000.00$              LeBrun-Cogburn Carolyn J.

8/13/21 25.00$                      Ezelle
Fred

Virginia

8/13/21 50.00$                      Chapman Bruce Scott

8/13/21 5.00$                         Turner Charles 

8/13/21 25.00$                      Wamsley
A.

Richard W. 

8/16/21 100.00$                   Martin

Randall L
Naomi R.

The Martin Family Trust

8/16/21 50.00$                      Raub Julia C. 
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8/16/21 50.00$                      Hammond Michael & Joni

8/16/21 100.00$                   Winkeler Mary Ann & Robert F. 

8/16/21 100.00$                   Lance Thomas E.

8/16/21 100.00$                   Walthall Phillip D & Elizabeth 

8/16/21 100.00$                   Vitagliano Nadine & Nicolas

8/16/21 200.00$                   Freddi Michael

8/16/21 10.75$                      Podbielski Carol

8/16/21 25.00$                      Golden Hal & Ann

8/16/21 500.00$                   Bee Susan & Russ

8/17/21 25.00$                      Rother
William Sr. 

Janet A.

8/17/21 25.00$                      Brown David W.

8/17/21 100.00$                   Hill

8/18/21 100.00$                   Maskell
George E

Anne E

8/18/21 50.00$                      Hiner Martha J

8/18/21 25.00$                      Ford Mary B

8/18/21 5.00$                         

8/18/21 25.00$                      
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8/18/21 100.00$                   Belmont
August

Virginia D

8/19/21 25.00$                      Morrissey
Robert, Jr 

Yvonne

8/19/21 25.00$                      Krolikoski
R.M

Paula D.

8/19/21 100.00$                   Kandels Joan Geraldine

8/20/21 500.00$                   Calhoun Leslie

8/20/21 100.00$                   
Malinowski

Loh
Dorothy B

Carol K

8/20/21 50.00$                      Bumbarger Frederick D

8/20/21 60.00$                      Huff Bonita

8/23/21 100.00$                   Tiller John K

8/23/21 20.00$                      Alonzo John

8/23/21 50.00$                      Mack
Thomas E

Cindy Mack

8/23/21 1,000.00$              Corley Richard Q

8/23/21 1.00$                         Barcley V 

8/24/21 100.00$                   Simpao Diane F

8/24/21 50.00$                      Counts Linda

8/24/21 500.00$                   Nguyen Trai S.

8/24/21 25.00$                      Hanson
Larry L. 

Katharine
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8/24/21 25.00$                      
Ortlip III

Ortlip
Charles W.

Galina

8/24/21 50.00$                      Nieberge II Charles 

8/24/21 25.00$                      Allen
Edward J
Linda J,

8/25/21 100.00$                   Iser
Charles W

Donna

8/25/21 200.00$                   Soepyan Frits B

8/25/21 100.00$                   Becker
William R
Glenda B

8/25/21 30.00$                      Butler Carol A

8/25/21 100.00$                   Swanson Jim T

8/27/21 20.00$                      

8/27/21 100.00$                   

8/27/21 40.00$                      Rees
Carroll 

Roy

8/31/21 100.00$                   Hill Lynn Blanche 

8/31/21 50.00$                      Britt Frank

8/31/21 200.00$                   

Mulvaney
Roessl
Jtwros

Patricia F
Milecent
Abigail Jit

8/31/21 100.00$                   Aspinall Linda

8/31/21 200.00$                   Cheung Wendy

8/31/21 100.00$                   Wade
P K 
H D
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8/31/21 100.00$                   Berkley Steven R

8/31/21 25.00$                      

8/31/21 30.00$                      Koesel Joyce

8/31/21 25.00$                      Cowart Elizabeth T

8/31/21 100.00$                   Pearson Audrey

8/31/21 100.00$                   Edwards
M D
L L 

8/31/21 250.00$                   Weber
David C

Catherine L

8/31/21 25.00$                      Cestari Michael

9/2/21 100.00$                   Miller
Mark F.
Judy A.

9/2/21 100.00$                   Greenwood Howard

9/2/21 10.00$                      Nichols Elizabeth Gail

9/2/21 15.00$                      Nichols Gail

9/2/21 50.00$                      Marquiss David F

9/2/21 100.00$                   Kalk Mary

9/3/21 25.00$                      Getz Roger F

9/3/21 100.00$                   Tran Phuong Dung

9/3/21 100.00$                   
Allen
Allen

Denny 
Ruth
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9/3/21 50.00$                      
Wiedower

Graves
Raymond R

Jeanne I

9/3/21 100.00$                   Burrell
Barry J
Karen K

9/3/21 25.00$                      
McCauley 

Durpe
Beth A.
William

9/7/21 50.00$                      Clyne Linda K

9/7/21 100.00$                   Mook Richard L.

9/7/21 50.00$                      Farthing
Teddy V
Carrie

9/7/21 25.00$                      Bour Stephen G

9/7/21 500.00$                   McClenahan David J

9/8/21 25.00$                      Dieckman Wanda L

9/8/21 50.00$                      Bass Susan C

9/8/21 200.00$                   McGriff

Michael
Donald K

Mary J

9/8/21 1,000.00$              Klett William Y, Jr

9/8/21 200.00$                   McCoy
Judith
John

9/8/21 20.00$                      Stanford
Carl B, Jr
Beverly K

9/8/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

9/8/21 100.00$                   Addison
Philip A or

Cathy

9/8/21 100.00$                   Velasquez Terri
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9/8/21 45.00$                      Kendall Kurt G

9/8/21 100.00$                   Davis
Joseph E
Mary M

9/8/21 100.00$                   Baker  Silas K, Jr

9/8/21 100.00$                   
Young
Dunn

James H
Pamel N

9/10/21 150.00$                   Forest Vennie M

9/10/21 1,000.00$              Crary John L.

9/10/21 20.00$                      Jones Laurian P.

9/10/21 200.00$                   Harris Emmett 

9/10/21 50.00$                      Martin
Kenneth R.
Sandra C.

9/10/21 25.00$                      Dunklebarger
Jacqueline K.

Michael R

9/10/21 5.00$                         Mangus
Thomas

Lisa

9/10/21 150.00$                   Jonson
Edward
Velinda

9/10/21 10.00$                      Martinez Victor

9/10/21 25.00$                      Stafford
Glenn

Brenda H

9/10/21 200.00$                   Helm Donald

9/10/21 100.00$                   
Wright
Wright

John J.
Rosemary 

9/10/21 200.00$                   Soepyan Frits B
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9/10/21 100.00$                   Henry John W.

9/10/21 100.00$                   Kitchen-Peck Linda

9/10/21 250.00$                   House George

9/10/21 100.00$                   Bango
Kathleen

Joseph

9/10/21 50.00$                      Rutkowski
Donald P
Georgia L

9/10/21 25.00$                      Ross Melissa A.

9/10/21 50.00$                      
Hamilton

Gentile
Michael S.
Teresa E.

9/10/21 50.00$                      Giuffre Anthony

9/13/21 100.00$                   Barker Jason

9/13/21 50.00$                      Valenti
Anthony

Eileen

9/13/21 250.00$                   Reppo
Donna  

Thomas E

9/13/21 100.00$                   Decroce Richard A

9/13/21 50.00$                      Deason Edwin L

9/13/21 100.00$                   Stevens Denise

9/13/21 25.00$                      Gapski Michael W

9/13/21 50.00$                      Butler
James E

Maureen T

9/14/21 100.00$                   Julian Col Paul D, Sr
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9/14/21 100.00$                   Tiller John K

9/14/21 10.00$                      Volpe Carmela P

9/14/21 100.00$                   Fredericks Deborah 

9/14/21 100.00$                   Nottke Carol L

9/14/21 100.00$                   Thorpe
Lon H

Katherine J

9/14/21 100.00$                   Roberts
Paul P

Michele M

9/14/21 100.00$                   Steck Kermit

9/14/21 60.00$                      Carroll

Jack W 
or

Sheila M

9/14/21 50.00$                      Lang Margaret Jane

9/16/21 200.00$                   Williams
Wallace Guy
Debra Jean

9/17/21 50.00$                      Carver Barbara A

9/17/21 50.00$                      Kermode Fred M

9/17/21 10.00$                      Stone
Martha L
Jason C Jr

9/17/21 1,000.00$              Antonacci
Shirley A

Timothy W.

9/17/21 25.00$                      Obrien Cheryl Ann

9/17/21 100.00$                   Davis
Robert C
Karen E

9/17/21 60.00$                      Schippling Lois J
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9/20/21 25.00$                      Holmer
Daniel P
Linda L

9/20/21 100.00$                   Sekula
Brain S
Anne C

9/20/21 25.00$                      Gerolamo Robert V

9/21/21 200.00$                   Manning John M

9/21/21 100.00$                   Ard Marcus Kevin

9/21/21 75.00$                      Carden
Dr or Mrs.

Robert G Carden

9/21/21 100.00$                   Messick BJ

9/21/21 25.00$                      Lambert
Tara

Thomas A

9/21/21 203.00$                   
Economy
Mansfield

A.T., Jr
Gwen E

9/21/21 25.00$                      Ivers F

9/21/21 25.00$                      Ivers Ms Toni

9/21/21 18.00$                      Buri
Barbara Ann
Reginald C

9/21/21 30.00$                      Boyer Connie R

9/21/21 100.00$                   Rickard Jean L

9/21/21 100.00$                   West Joe C

9/21/21 50.00$                      Fischman Marc W

9/21/21 100.00$                   Thornton J.F.
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9/22/21 100.00$                   Duffy Stephen

9/22/21 50.00$                      Sherman Karl W

9/22/21 25.00$                      Minton
Michael D
Roberta B

9/22/21 50.00$                      Tsai Amy C

9/22/21 100.00$                   McDaniel
Mark O

Carolyn E

9/23/21 50.00$                      Hubert
Edna Mae
Charles E

9/23/21 100.00$                   Good
David P
Diane R

9/23/21 50.00$                      Gillingham
Steven C

Cynthia B

9/23/21 100.00$                   Williams Stephen Karl

9/23/21 100.00$                   Meek
Patricia A
Edward R

9/23/21 100.00$                   Tiller John K

9/23/21 20.00$                      Lisman Maxie D

9/23/21 15.00$                      Jewett Barbara A

9/23/21 100.00$                   Maskell
George E

Anne E

9/23/21 100.00$                   Snyder
Barbara
Edgar D

9/23/21 100.00$                   Workman Skeet

9/23/21 200.00$                   Murg Sandra Dee
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9/23/21 100.00$                   Marlowe Norma Jean

9/23/21 50.00$                      Vaught Lorna F

9/23/21 110.00$                   Milan W

9/23/21 25.00$                      Tetter
Mr. R.D.
Mrs. R.D

9/23/21 50.00$                      Bellamy Marlene S.

9/23/21 35.00$                      Thornton Frank E

9/24/21 100.00$                   Rolfe
Frederick J
Margaret L

9/24/21 50.00$                      Nichols Elizabeth Gail

9/24/21 100.00$                   Randolph
Mary K

Christopher J

9/24/21 125.00$                   Stricklen William P

9/27/21 100.00$                   Skyes William

9/27/21 100.00$                   Car-Lin Accounting

9/27/21 200.00$                   Mosley Janie & Bufred

9/27/21 20.00$                      B Chris

9/27/21 100.00$                   Hart Susan

9/27/21 50.00$                      Shafik Joanne & Ahmed

9/27/21 100.00$                   Curnutt William
9/27/21 20.00$                      
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9/27/21 200.00$                   Landrum Jack & Barbara

9/27/21 100.00$                   Coulston Kathleen

9/27/21 20.00$                      Van Duker Robert

9/27/21 200.00$                   Hayes Richard & Julie

9/27/21 100.00$                   Schwarzenberger Othmar

9/27/21 60.00$                      Carver Cheryl

9/27/21 30.00$                      Rankin Robert

9/28/21 1,000.00$              Warden
Fred M, Jr

Judy K

9/28/21 50.00$                      Gapski Michael W

9/28/21 100.00$                   Johannsen
Kenneth C
Charlene D

9/28/21 50.00$                      
Baiphowong

East
Wichai
Kathy

9/28/21 50.00$                      Pritchard Ann

9/28/21 50.00$                      
Pham
Trinh

Du Van
Angel

9/28/21 150.00$                   Edwards Christina M

9/28/21 5,000.00$              RH Smith Lumber Co, Inc

9/28/21 100.00$                   Keim
Mark S

Barbara D

9/28/21 100.00$                   Allender Charles W

9/28/21 100.00$                   Emmert
Wallace E

June K

9/28/21 100.00$                   Splinter
Diane or

David

9/28/21 100.00$                   Lance Thomas E

9/28/21 100.00$                   Stearns
Charles F

Joy Q

9/29/21 500.00$                   Moeller
James M 

Kay C

9/29/21 200.00$                   E Slash Ranch

9/29/21 200.00$                   Sulak
Edward D.
Tracey N.

9/30/21 50.00$                      Rutherford
Faye

Ballard

9/30/21 50.00$                      Isakson Marcia L
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9/30/21 100.00$                   Flemming
Timothy C

Kathryn

9/30/21 100.00$                   Knapp
Philip M

Kathleen M

10/1/21 25.00$                      Cestari Michael

10/4/21 750.00$                   Milan William

10/4/21 25.00$                      Kandra Jeanne E

10/4/21 20.00$                      Lazar
Solomon D

Margaret Ann

10/4/21 100.00$                   Urbanczyk Chris

10/4/21 50.00$                      Benoit Partice

10/4/21 50.00$                      Smith Noppawan M

10/4/21 80.00$                      Wilson Denise

10/4/21 50.00$                      Stayton Charles L

10/4/21 100.00$                   Beckton
William C
Linda M

10/4/21 100.00$                   Karpel Francesca J

10/4/21 100.00$                   Greenwood Howard 

10/4/21 25.00$                      Homblette Cathy 

10/4/21 100.00$                   Matte
Thomas J
Christa L

10/4/21 30.00$                      Leach
Keith T 
Stacy R

10/4/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

10/4/21 50.00$                      Snider
Judy C

POD Patrick T

10/4/21 1,400.00$              Mehler John S

10/4/21 25.00$                      Nichols Elizabeth

10/4/21 100.00$                   Johnson Jeff C

10/4/21 50.00$                      Jewett Robert

10/5/21 300.00$                   Menzies
Winston

Mrs Donna F

10/5/21 100.00$                   Maskell
George
Anne E

10/5/21 100.00$                   Hylton Amy  

10/5/21 1,000.00$              Reed
Roseann M

James W

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000021VERSIGHT 



10/5/21 100.00$                   Mook Richard L

10/5/21 200.00$                   Lovelass
Thomas J

Meredith K

10/5/21 100.00$                   Hicks Jennifer R

10/5/21 50.00$                      

10/6/21 50.00$                      
Kerley

Rotenberry
JM
K

10/6/21 25.00$                      Obrien Cheryl-Ann

10/6/21 50.00$                      Clark William J

10/6/21 100.00$                   Loudner
Kenneth L

Nancy Mayra

10/6/21 25.00$                      Brown David W.

10/6/21 50.00$                      Farthing
Teddy V
Carrie

10/7/21 50.00$                      Peterson Ronald Peace

10/7/21 50.00$                      Peterson Ronald Peace

10/7/21 20.00$                      
Mustoe
Gilmer

BJ
CM

10/7/21 200.00$                   Murphy
Janalee
John A

10/8/21 50.00$                      Hayes
Christine

James Edward IV

10/8/21 10.00$                      Bailey
James H
Shirley S

10/8/21 100.00$                   Davis
David

Sandra

10/8/21 3,591.88$              Malstrom
Joanne K
Richard L

10/8/21 2,000.00$              Gray Melvin

10/8/21 100.00$                   Back Mollie

10/8/21 10.00$                      Matrejek
Robert

Alberta A

10/8/21 20.00$                      Borssells Christine

10/8/21 100.00$                   O'Rourke L.

10/8/21 40.00$                      Mohlman
Antia G

Lyle J

10/8/21 35.00$                      Hamilton Michael S.

10/8/21 100.00$                   Ragsdale
Douglas

Gini

10/8/21 200.00$                   Mcgriff
McGriff Michael Trust

Donald K / Mary J

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000022VERSIGHT 



10/8/21 100.00$                   Poole Benjie

10/11/21 20.00$                      Greene Louise

10/11/21 50.00$                      Marquiss David F

10/12/21 100.00$                   Addison
Philip A or

Cathy

10/12/21 50.00$                      Waugh
Joanna 
Todd M

10/12/21 50.00$                      Hutson Linda G

10/12/21 50.00$                      Johnson Melba J

10/12/21 100.00$                   Mead
Robert
Judith

10/12/21 100.00$                   
Skowron
Morgan

Dawn Agnes
John R

10/12/21 100.00$                   Sykes William

10/12/21 25.00$                      Harding
Sheldon L

Debbie

10/12/21 100.00$                   Hill Partricia A

10/12/21 100.00$                   Knight Joseph William Jr.

10/12/21 100.00$                   Brackett
John R Jr
Joanne L

10/12/21 25.00$                      Christopher
Charles M

Ryan M

10/12/21 50.00$                      Holimon Wayne R. Jr.

10/12/21 50.00$                      
Wiedower

Graves
Raymond R

Jeanne I

10/12/21 200.00$                   Wiseman
Brenda M

Mark S

10/12/21 50.00$                      Sander Alfred G

10/12/21 50.00$                      Wright Timothy

10/12/21 200.00$                   Soepyan Frits B

10/12/21 100.00$                   Pfister Louann Wilson

10/12/21 346.00$                   
Emerald Coast Republican

Women Federated

10/13/21 500.00$                   Robertson
Bryce
Jane

10/13/21 10.00$                      Stone
Martha
Jason Jr

10/13/21 1.00$                         Kramer Karla

10/13/21 25.00$                      Brown Stephanie

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000023VERSIGHT 



10/13/21 100.00$                   Zepp
Edward

Rosemarie

10/15/21 300.00$                   Watts Edwin  

10/15/21 50.00$                      Frost
Dorothy J
William P

10/15/21 75.00$                      Craven John A

10/15/21 50.00$                      Reinhart Dillon Joy  

10/15/21 20.00$                      Corkill Kevan

10/18/21 20.00$                      

10/18/21 100.00$                   Jewers Kevin M

10/19/21 200.00$                   Daves
Glen G
Susan A

10/19/21 100.00$                   Cowman Joel

10/19/21 500.00$                   Cooper Pamela B

10/19/21 75.00$                      Stoller
John R

Marjorie G

10/19/21 10.00$                      Hoey Eileen

10/19/21 100.00$                   Horrell Jeffrey S

10/19/21 100.00$                   Whitelaw
Dorothy J

Neal C

10/19/21 150.00$                   Schultz Mark R

10/19/21 25.00$                      McQuain
Roxanne

Larry E

10/20/21 20.00$                      Gangolf
Matthew K

Linda

10/22/21 200.00$                   McCoy
Judith
John

10/22/21 500.00$                   Redelsperger Eldon

10/22/21 100.00$                   Lance Thomas E

10/22/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

10/22/21 20.00$                      Bretschneider
David

Carole H

10/22/21 50.00$                      Merritt Bob E

10/25/21 50.00$                      Schmitt Doris

10/25/21 100.00$                   McLelland Joyce

10/25/21 25.00$                      Dunaway
Donald W 
Linda Lee 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000024VERSIGHT 



10/25/21 100.00$                   Finchum
Thomas R
Kimberly

10/25/21 10.00$                      Zacharias
Ron 

Cheryl

10/25/21 35.00$                      Adams Cherill M

10/25/21 101.00$                   Smith Sandra

10/25/21 100.00$                   Brown Gary L

10/26/21 30.00$                      Cloud
Robert G.

Rebecca M.

10/26/21 50.00$                      Nix Deborah A.

10/26/21 100.00$                   Hogan
Linda K.

Ted L.

10/26/21 20.00$                      Webb Frances

10/26/21 100.00$                   Croshier Jr Darrell R

10/26/21 100.00$                   Bartley Charles Alan

10/26/21 25.00$                      Lovelass
Thomas J.

Meredith K.

10/27/21 50.00$                      Hammond
Michael

Joni

10/27/21 25.00$                      Slinko Richard

10/28/21 35.00$                      Wilhelm Raymond S

10/28/21 50.00$                      O'Connell
Robert H
Mina M

10/28/21 100.00$                   
Hendrick
Berghuis

Bill W
Mary K

10/29/21 50.00$                      Gray
Marcine
Bobby F

10/29/21 10.00$                      Bailey
James H
Shirley S

10/29/21 200.00$                   Crane C Schuyler

10/29/21 10.00$                      Bryant Jeanne A

11/1/21 500.00$                   
Hendricks

Jones
Jacque or Bo

Brian 

11/1/21 200.00$                   Bonn
Kristine A
William D

11/1/21 25.00$                      Martin Patricia E

11/1/21 100.00$                   Murcek
Rj

Anne

11/1/21 100.00$                   Miller Myrna

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000025VERSIGHT 



11/1/21 100.00$                   
Kahn

Porschen
Paul L

Susan M

11/1/21 100.00$                   Stricklen William P

11/1/21 500.00$                   Makens Paul

11/1/21 50.00$                      Walters G or S

11/1/21 20.00$                      Denn Matthew J

11/2/21 100.00$                   Paeth Peter J

11/2/21 250.00$                   Burkhart Charles J

11/2/21 100.00$                   

11/2/21 750.00$                   
Janosek

Jones
Roger Wayne

Becky

11/2/21 100.00$                   Pena
Jorge
Silvia

11/2/21 50.00$                      Lunski
Lynn D

Kenneth A

11/2/21 100.00$                   Alvers
Nancy C
Philip H

11/2/21 100.00$                   Fielden
Virgil A
Janet L

11/2/21 100.00$                   Selak
William J
Virginia G

11/2/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

11/2/21 500.00$                   Green Janice D

11/2/21 100.00$                   Lewallen
John

Elaine

11/3/21 500.00$                   Carpenter
Michael

Carol

11/3/21 50.00$                      Easley Ann

11/3/21 2.00$                         Gates Larry

11/3/21 100.00$                   Sloan
Mary

William

11/3/21 100.00$                   Crabb
Billy W
Daun

11/3/21 100.00$                   Maskell
George E

Anne E

11/3/21 100.00$                   Scott
Lorrie Anne

James E

11/3/21 200.00$                   Hudson Jennifer R.

11/3/21 25.00$                      Bartlett Jacqueline J

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000026VERSIGHT 



11/3/21 50.00$                      Mullane Virginia

11/3/21 100.00$                   Leone John W.

11/3/21 50.00$                      Ninette Charles L

11/3/21 25.00$                      Callihan Ferris G

11/3/21 100.00$                   Colberg John

11/3/21 100.00$                   Greenwood Howard

11/3/21 100.00$                   Bridges Patrick L

11/3/21 100.00$                   Huck David

11/4/21 200.00$                   Wagner
Erick W

Janet 

11/4/21 50.00$                      Clark William J

11/4/21 50.00$                      Neises
Daniel L 
Marty L

11/4/21 25.00$                      Thompson
Bruce G
Linda D

11/4/21 250.00$                   Keithline Georgia D

11/4/21 250.00$                   Ingletts
Gerald R
Carolyn

11/4/21 25.00$                      Myszko
David J
Claudia

11/4/21 100.00$                   Vicario
Anthony
Lorraine

11/4/21 100.00$                   Martin
Gary A
Shelley

11/4/21 100.00$                   Long John R

11/4/21 25.00$                      Obrien Cheryl-Ann

11/4/21 50.00$                      - -

11/5/21 500.00$                   Dillon
Mary Beth
Timothy

11/5/21 10.00$                      Smith
Hugh W
Sylvia H

11/5/21 100.00$                   Smith
Stephen C

Shoni A

11/5/21 100.00$                   Rekemeyer Philip H

11/5/21 25.45$                      Kendall Kurt G

11/8/21 125.00$                   Stricklen William P

11/8/21 25.00$                      Cestari Michael

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000027VERSIGHT 



11/8/21 10.00$                      Faso D

11/8/21 100.00$                   Sykes William E

11/8/21 100.00$                   Addison
Philip A or

Cathy

11/8/21 100.00$                   Johnston Anita

11/8/21 200.00$                   Soepyan Frits B

11/8/21 50.00$                      Hammond
Michael

Joni

11/8/21 100.00$                   Allender Charles W

11/8/21 500.00$                   McClenahan David J

11/9/21 200.00$                   Kuhl Kameron

11/9/21 5,900.00$              Evans Dale A

11/9/21 100.00$                   Bisceglia Jim or Carol

11/9/21 200.00$                   McGriff
Michael/Donald K/

Mary J

11/9/21 100.00$                   Marvin Michael

11/9/21 25.00$                      Preston Annette Powell

11/9/21 25.00$                      Cowart Elizabeth T

11/9/21 1,000.00$              Silveira Mark A.

11/10/21 40.00$                      Jaugilas Victor F

11/10/21 200.00$                   
Fadal
Fadal

Tommy
Guadalupe

11/10/21 22.00$                      Haight Ronald Peace

11/10/21 375.00$                   

11/16/21 100.00$                   Harvey
Ronald G
Nancy C

11/16/21 50.00$                      Farthing
Teddy V
Carrie

11/16/21 25.00$                      Morenberg William

11/16/21 50.00$                      Hatchette E S

11/16/21 10.00$                      Stone 
Martha L
Jason C Jr

11/16/21 100.00$                   Fulton Lynn 

11/16/21 25.00$                      Bolton
Rod H

Sonya L

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000028VERSIGHT 



11/16/21 5.00$                         Walsh Anne E

11/16/21 100.00$                   Messick B J

11/16/21 50.00$                      Hudson Monica

11/17/21 100.00$                   Keough
Edward P
Leilani H

11/17/21 100.00$                   Popilek
Margaret M

Mark E

11/17/21 100.00$                   Pearson Audrey

11/17/21 100.00$                   Lovelass
Thomas J

Meredith K

11/17/21 20.00$                      Reichmuth
Frank

Sharyon

11/18/21 40.00$                      Leslie Margaret J

11/18/21 200.00$                   Donnelly J

11/18/21 150.00$                   Demuth
Russell S

Colleen M

11/19/21 100.00$                   Zarebski Joseph 

11/22/21 100.00$                   Knab William G

11/22/21 25.00$                      Rickard 
L.E.

Bernadetta

11/22/21 100.00$                   Avolia
David Scott
Daniel Ross

11/23/21 25.00$                      Bour Stephen G

11/23/21 20.00$                      Scott Katherine Kruger

11/23/21 100.00$                   Smolka Frank

11/23/21 20.00$                      

11/23/21 200.00$                   Chan Theodore  

11/23/21 100.00$                   Keen Kenneth L. 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000029VERSIGHT 



TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000030VERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10         7/29/21 Karl Rathe
102.10         7/29/21 Ron Johnson

76.60            7/29/21 David McAteer
102.10         7/29/21 Penny Alderman
102.10         7/29/21 Bopb Leeka
102.10         7/29/21 Clement Kim

51.10            7/29/21 Cynthia Gant
102.10         7/29/21 Beverly Little

20.50            7/29/21  Lynn Miller
25.60            7/29/21 Donald Sapp

10,200.10  7/29/21 Earl Mills
51.10            7/29/21 Chad Stazan
51.10            7/29/21 Joan Zawacki

11,088.70  

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000031
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      7/30/21 PEDRO BETANCOURT 

20.50         7/30/21 Kevin Lewellyn
51.10         7/30/21 John Donnell
51.10         7/30/21 craig neveu

9.03            7/30/21 George F Legate
102.10      7/30/21 June Caraway

51.10         7/30/21 Joan Schlemmer
51.10         7/30/21 Patty Hoskin

102.10      7/30/21 Mike McBride 
20.50         7/30/21 Wesley Albrecht
51.10         7/30/21 Diann Turner
51.10         7/30/21 Deirdre Goggins

102.10      7/30/21 Anthony Nuzzi
10.30         7/30/21 Jim Beck
51.10         7/30/21 Andrew Webb
51.10         7/30/21 Susan Keller
25.60         7/30/21 Susan Imme
25.60         7/30/21 Michael Flint

102.10      7/30/21 Thomas Cassady
25.60         7/31/21 robert hirne
51.10         7/31/21 Pamela Ellis
25.60         7/31/21 Janice Ortiz

102.10      7/31/21 Jack Martin
30.70         7/31/21 Judith Imgrund
15.39         7/31/21 Kim Pate
51.10         7/31/21 joseph hart

510.10      7/31/21 Jill MULLEN
5.20            7/31/21 Brendan Hogan

102.10      7/31/21 Joy Yates
20.50         7/31/21 Josh Phipp

510.10      8/1/21 Bonnie Osborn
25.60         8/1/21 Linda Pelt

102.10      8/1/21 Michael Pilsner
127.60      8/1/21 Alan Alpert

25.60         8/1/21 James Caulfield
20.50         8/1/21 Annabelle Schmitz 
25.60         8/1/21 Rachel Rock

102.10      8/1/21 Bert Bream

2,909.52  

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000032
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10         8/2/21 Phyllis Crawford

102.10      8/2/21 Donald Kotecki
127.60      8/2/21 Randa Vento
102.10      8/2/21 DAVID JAMISON

51.10         8/2/21 Monique Buzanoski
510.10      8/2/21 Henry Anawaty
102.10      8/2/21 Dick Bellis
102.10      8/2/21 Edward Anderson
102.10      8/2/21 Al Bailey
102.10      8/2/21 Sai Chiang

51.10         8/2/21 Gerald Ditsler 
20.50         8/2/21 Steven Nimmo

102.10      8/2/21 Bernice Liza Rasmussen

1,526.20  

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000033
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/3/21 Darlene Blaszczak

25.60         8/3/21 Tom Allaback
51.10         8/3/21 Barbara Haws
25.60         8/3/21 ChristopherBarkdull

102.10      8/3/21 John Zuroske
102.10      8/3/21 Eugene Justinger
204.12      8/3/21 James Bresette

25.60         8/3/21 Maverick Kien

638.32      

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000034
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/4/21 Karen Kemp

25.60         8/4/21 Diane Dixon 
40.90         8/4/21 Dannie Stutzman 

102.10      8/4/21 Martha Olson 
25.60         8/4/21 William De Plata

102.10      8/4/21 MARILYN DROUILLARD
20.50         8/4/21 Chevelle Markley

102.10      8/4/21 William Knapp
35.80         8/4/21 Thomas MacDonald

102.10      8/4/21 Ty Le

658.90      

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000035
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
99.96         8/5/21 Mike Girardo

102.10      8/5/21 Kevin Stiffler
13.36         8/5/21 Martin hinds

1,020.10  8/5/21 Shaune Meredith
10.30         8/5/21 Pete Fiske

102.10      8/5/21 David Fister
102.10      8/5/21 Luke Coyle

10.30         8/5/21 akhenaton johnson

1,460.32  

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000036
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/6/21 Stephen Sinclair

51.10         8/6/21 Everett Timmons
51.10         8/6/21 Ben Sawyer
51.10         8/6/21 Jonas and SandraGarliauskas 
25.60         8/6/21 STEPHEN AND REGINA HUITE
25.60         8/6/21 Kathleen Farmer
25.60         8/7/21 Alan Reed

153.10      8/7/21 Lydia Hays
102.10      8/7/21 Richard Benson

10.30         8/7/21 Steve Gordin
102.10      8/7/21 Eric Kutschale
204.10      8/8/21 Tim Melvin

20.50         8/8/21 Steven Robinson
25.60         8/8/21 Terry Mortenson
10.30         8/8/21 Stephen Burk
10.30         8/8/21 Peggy Burk

102.10      8/8/21 Bruce Piegols
51.10         8/8/21 Larry West
51.10         8/8/21 Carolyn OGrady
25.60         8/8/21 Terry Mortenson

1,200.50  

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000037
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/9/21 Michael Nemecheck

51.10         8/9/21 Donald Kirchner
102.10      8/9/21 Steve Philpot

255.30      

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000038
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.50         8/10/21 Jack Burris

102.10      8/10/21 James Declue
25.60         8/10/21 ComeinlegallyNotillegally

148.20      

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000039
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.60         8/11/21 Deni Slone
51.10         8/11/21 GARY HOOVER

1,020.10  8/11/21 John Rogers
204.10      8/11/21 Diana Denholm

1,300.90  

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000040
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/12/21 donald thaemert

25.60         8/12/21 BOYCE BRASCHLER
15.40         8/12/21 chris grigassy

102.10      8/12/21 Nick Ciuzio
51.10         8/12/21 Mary Tune
10.30         8/12/21 Guy Di Gennaro

5.20            8/12/21 Shiv Kumar Bansal

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000041
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/13/21 John Dunlap

30.70         8/13/21 Arlene Zmijewski
1,020.10  8/13/21 Jennifer Bossuot

51.10         8/13/21 Karen Levy
204.10      8/13/21 DAVID O'BRIEN

51.10         8/13/21 Todd Timmons 
51.10         8/13/21 Susan Fontenot 

5.20            8/13/21 Michael Dennehy
102.10      8/13/21 DUANE WHITE

10.30         8/13/21 akhenaton johnson
51.10         8/13/21 Ken Vance
25.60         8/14/21 William De Plata

102.10      8/14/21 Kenneth McCullough
25.60         8/14/21 Mona Banks 

204.10      8/14/21 Grace Clark
102.10      8/14/21 Joan Hartsough

25.60         8/15/21 Keith Mollin
51.10         8/15/21 Mark Ortega

102.10      8/15/21 Harry BOYSEN
35.80         8/15/21 Marianne Conlon

510.10      8/15/21 Eugene Bonaroti

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000042
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10         8/16/21 Robert Arthur

255.10      8/16/21 Stephen Hart
102.10      8/16/21 RONALD arias
102.10      8/16/21 Virginia Knight

51.10         8/16/21 John Perez

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000043
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
40.90         8/17/21 Billy Green 
78.50         8/17/21 Michael Johnson

255.10      8/17/21 Alan Grissett
102.10      8/17/21 Kenneth Hamby Jr

25.60         8/17/21 William Mcdaniel

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000044
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/18/21 Sandra Borducci

76.60         8/18/21 Pamela Conn
102.10      8/18/21 Thomas Dixon

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000045
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
10.30         8/19/21 Lanny Stilwell
25.60         8/19/21 Sonja Carroll

5.20            8/19/21 Zitao Xu
102.10      8/19/21 Thomas Rigsbee
102.10      8/19/21 Herbert Eplee

51.10         8/19/21 Patrice Niebur
102.10      8/19/21 Joe David Garza

10.30         8/19/21 Stacey Stewart

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000046
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10         8/20/21 Kathryn Smith Lewis
10.30         8/20/21 Brian Quillia
51.10         8/20/21 Kim Nance

8.72            8/20/21 George Legate
10.30         8/20/21 Judie Wright
10.30         8/20/21 RUBEN GUILLEN SR
20.50         8/20/21 Kristin Bunker
25.60         8/21/21 Kenneth Joyce

102.10      8/21/21 Kenneth Ocker
25.60         8/21/21 Joanne Hulett
51.10         8/21/21 Serena Philebar

510.10      8/22/21 Ryan Nichols
49.06         8/22/21 roger mcevoy
25.60         8/22/21 David Dir

102.10      8/22/21 Michael Pilsner

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000047
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10      8/23/21 karen pope

10.30         8/23/21 John Percival
51.10         8/23/21 Ralph Hoffman
51.10         8/23/21 Lindsay Grantham
51.10         8/23/21 Donald Cerise

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000048
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 8/24/21 Kenneth Martin

25.6 8/24/21 Suzanne James

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000049
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
8.62 8/25/21 George Legate
51.1 8/25/21 Leroy and ThereisaSorrels
20.5 8/25/21 Matthew Brewer 
25.6 8/25/21 Randall Gibbs
51.1 8/25/21 Robert Zimmerman

102.1 8/25/21 Duane Davies
25.6 8/25/21 Katherine Clouser 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000050
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 8/26/21 Rhonda Rogers

20.5 8/26/21 Stacey Stewart

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000051
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
15.4 8/27/21 Ramon Lamboglia
25.6 8/27/21 william glogowski
51.1 8/27/21 James Nowell
40.9 8/27/21 John OBrien
25.6 8/27/21 steven hannah

255.1 8/27/21 Steve Nowick
10.3 8/27/21 Stacey Stewart
20.5 8/28/21 Hans Wentzel
51.1 8/28/21 Gay White
51.1 8/28/21 Constance Jones
20.5 8/28/21 budislav markov
15.4 8/29/21 Paul Young
51.1 8/29/21 Ronald Hoffer

102.1 8/29/21 Thomas Harris

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000052
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
133.72 8/30/21 David Riggan

102.1 8/30/21 Floyd Beine

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000053
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
204.1 8/31/21 Mason Mason
102.1 8/31/21 Peter Armour

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000054
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.1 9/1/21 Robin Aronoff

127.6 9/1/21 Alan Alpert
102.1 9/1/21 Paul Roberts

20.5 9/1/21 DANIEL MCGINTY
25.6 9/1/21 Joseph Lee

102.1 9/1/21 Yvonne Hullinger
10.3 9/1/21 Steve Gordin

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000055
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.6 9/2/21 Mark Rollo
25.6 9/2/21 KP Powell
51.1 9/2/21 Xavier Verspieren 

204.1 9/2/21 Robert Franks
25.6 9/2/21 Jennifer Schneider

102.1 9/2/21 Cynthia Dukes
25.6 9/2/21 Robert Storck

102.1 9/2/21 J M Degand 
204.1 9/2/21 Dennis Hanson
102.1 9/2/21 Marjorie Keb

51.1 9/2/21 Philiip Raimer
102.1 9/2/21 Anthony Staton

51.1 9/2/21 Jerry Lowery
20.5 9/2/21 Connie Boyer

102.1 9/2/21 Leland McVay
51.1 9/2/21 Darrell Bradley

102.1 9/2/21 Donald Nodorft
20.5 9/2/21 Shannon Fitzpatrick
51.1 9/2/21 Don Johnson

102.1 9/2/21 Charles Freeman
25.6 9/2/21 Alan and SusanMcNear

102.1 9/2/21 Nick DeMarco
51.1 9/2/21 Barbara Hill
20.5 9/2/21 T Marie Taylor
51.1 9/2/21 Dave Hauck
51.1 9/2/21 Anne Abell

204.1 9/2/21 David Post
102.1 9/2/21 Brandi Vaughn
204.1 9/2/21 James May
102.1 9/2/21 Fran Vater

51.1 9/2/21 Theodora Posladek

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000056
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.1 9/3/21 Debbie Ulmer
51.1 9/3/21 Michael Glander
30.7 9/3/21 Rosemary Keasling
25.6 9/3/21 Sherri De Luca 
20.5 9/3/21 Joel Mack
51.1 9/3/21 Sheila Case

183.7 9/3/21 Carlos Cabrera
51.1 9/3/21 Diane Kasek Birkner

102.1 9/3/21 Janet Holt 
51.1 9/3/21 John Koenig
25.6 9/3/21 Ruth Eastburn
25.6 9/3/21 Ruth Eastburn
20.5 9/3/21 Mark Forrester
25.6 9/3/21 Philip Cagle

102.1 9/3/21 Mary Lou Bolanz
1020.1 9/3/21 William Bahlburg

102.1 9/3/21 Logan Reininger
51.1 9/3/21 Lisa Rawlinson
20.5 9/3/21 Ann Dawes

102.1 9/3/21 William Niemi
102.1 9/3/21 Steve Gerber
102.1 9/3/21 John Clariday
102.1 9/3/21 Cecille Blaisdell
102.1 9/3/21 Robert Hatch

20.5 9/3/21 mickie proulx
20.5 9/3/21 toni krantz
76.6 9/3/21 John Ebersole
51.1 9/3/21 Steven Reed
51.1 9/3/21 Barbara Harris

204.1 9/3/21 Bob Sanders
102.1 9/3/21 Amy Baker

35.8 9/3/21 Bruce Havis
153.1 9/3/21 Robert Cirello
102.1 9/3/21 Jimmy Stewart

10.3 9/3/21 Jack Brackin
25.6 9/3/21 Bruce Quinlan
51.1 9/3/21 Rick Tabor
20.5 9/3/21 John Reece 

102.1 9/3/21 Virginia Iturreria
510.1 9/3/21 Bryon Grosz
102.1 9/3/21 Glenn Edwards

1020.1 9/3/21 Hal McCown
25.6 9/3/21 Barbara Croswell
51.1 9/3/21 Alan Dale Rhoads
51.1 9/3/21 Fred Durnbaugh

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000057
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



40.9 9/3/21 William Mills Jr
102.1 9/3/21 Patricia Nilo
204.1 9/3/21 LOREN LITTLE

30.7 9/3/21 Susan Staggs 
51.1 9/3/21 John Knoll

104.65 9/3/21 Robert Dingeman
102.1 9/3/21 Chester Jackson

51.1 9/3/21 Kurt Bechle 
51.1 9/3/21 Jean Day
51.1 9/3/21 Denice Hoffpauir
51.1 9/3/21 Denice Hoffpauir

102.1 9/3/21 Roberta Jabour
20.5 9/3/21 Jeffery Craig
51.1 9/3/21 Olga Fernandez-Flygare 

102.1 9/3/21 Thomas Ray
51.1 9/3/21 curtis dodd
51.1 9/3/21 Jeffrey Zaynor
51.1 9/3/21 James McWhirter

102.1 9/3/21 Victor Theotig
102.1 9/3/21 Eric Adams

51.1 9/3/21 mary corbin
204.1 9/3/21 Cynthia Hermann

25.6 9/3/21 Sue McLaughlin
51.1 9/3/21 Robert Fish

102.1 9/3/21 Joseph Jones
10.3 9/3/21 Guy Edwards

102.1 9/3/21 Geoffrey Plouffe
20.5 9/3/21 Steve Reindl
25.6 9/3/21 Shannon Lewis

102.1 9/3/21 Michael Harvey
10.3 9/3/21 Jeffrey Latendresse

102.1 9/3/21 John Greenhalgh
25.6 9/4/21 Nelda Gracia

102.1 9/4/21 Michael Marsico
102.1 9/4/21 HUNG TRAN

25.6 9/4/21 RAY SHORT
20.5 9/4/21 Cheryl n LeeGlawson 
25.6 9/4/21 Edyie McCormick
25.6 9/4/21 Roy Jones

153.1 9/4/21 David Miksits
51.1 9/4/21 Mary Olen
25.6 9/4/21 James Bodnar

204.1 9/4/21 David Wesp
25.6 9/4/21 Terri GAST

102.1 9/4/21 Sally Bonifazi
20.5 9/4/21 Gerald Nelson

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000058
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



102.1 9/4/21 Daniel McLaughlin 
102.1 9/4/21 Robin Thayer

51.1 9/4/21 Murat Ozzgun
25.6 9/4/21 Karen Reamer

510.1 9/4/21 Bethany Tucker
51.1 9/4/21 Tim Olshewsky

102.1 9/4/21 william klein
15.4 9/4/21 Anthony Sena

102.1 9/4/21 Roger Ellinger
102.1 9/4/21 Richard Holcombe

20.5 9/4/21 Buckey Looney
102.1 9/4/21 David Stevenson

10.3 9/4/21 Paul Demers
16.42 9/4/21 Peter DeCarlo 

51.1 9/4/21 Norman Hurt
20.5 9/4/21 Dana Carey
20.5 9/4/21 frank frazier
25.6 9/4/21 Joanna Frick

102.1 9/4/21 John Stevens
20.5 9/4/21 Mark Baker
51.1 9/4/21 raymond young
51.1 9/4/21 Brian Carr

102.1 9/4/21 Edie Faylor
25.6 9/5/21 Manan Patel
20.5 9/5/21 Nick Oates
25.6 9/5/21 Diane Trapp

102.1 9/5/21 Wade Weems
1020.1 9/5/21 Jay Mincks

204.1 9/5/21 Guy Wells
25.6 9/5/21 Mike Maurer

102.1 9/5/21 Judith Withers
102.1 9/5/21 Kimberly Babb

25.6 9/5/21 Timothy Detiveaux 
510.1 9/5/21 Charles Freeman

5.2 9/5/21 Algin Strickland
102.1 9/5/21 Laurie Briggs

51.1 9/5/21 Howard Cano
102.1 9/5/21 John Schmit
102.1 9/5/21 Thomas Pinard

25.6 9/5/21 George Hart
102.1 9/5/21 Eugene Justinger

51.1 9/5/21 William Stivers

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000059
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 9/6/21 Thomas Martin

100.06 9/6/21 IRENE LOPEZ
102.1 9/6/21 Andrew Watz

25.6 9/6/21 donald elder
51.1 9/6/21 William Thompson
25.6 9/6/21 chuck Moody

102.1 9/6/21 Douglas Wiggins
3.16 9/6/21 Bridget Madison

102.1 9/6/21 JOAN MAGNANI
102.1 9/6/21 Carol Hunt
204.1 9/6/21 Dina Lobachenko
102.1 9/6/21 Daniel Garber
102.1 9/6/21 NICO CearGeo
204.1 9/6/21 Adam Cross

20.5 9/6/21 Robin Ross
20.5 9/6/21 Lori Velinder

5.2 9/6/21 Rick Wynant
102.1 9/6/21 Lily Golondzinier

1020.1 9/6/21 Sandy Rhone
51.1 9/6/21 Linda Grindrod

18.46 9/6/21 ruth welt

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000060
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
10.3 9/7/21 Ava Johnson

102.1 9/7/21 Theresa Smith
5.2 9/7/21 granville eberwein
5.2 9/7/21 cynterria moffett

204.1 9/7/21 kenneth Buchanan
1020.1 9/7/21 William C Julian

51.1 9/7/21 Lonnie Miller
102.1 9/7/21 Phyllis Summers
153.1 9/7/21 Ian Kennedy

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000061
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.1 9/8/21 Larry Caughron
51.1 9/8/21 Basil Santamaria

510.1 9/8/21 Julian Blum
102.1 9/8/21 Charles Julian
102.1 9/8/21 Dick Bellis

25.6 9/8/21 David Kajut 
148 9/8/21 Landman Kolbe

25.6 9/8/21 William De Plata
51.1 9/8/21 James Alef

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000062
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 9/9/21 Brian Niday
204.1 9/9/21 John Hille
204.1 9/9/21 Shelby Thames
102.1 9/9/21 Stephen Norris

25.6 9/9/21 Allison Jones
204.1 9/9/21 Stacy Dieter
102.1 9/9/21 Frank Edwards
102.1 9/9/21 Robert Wright
102.1 9/9/21 darrell merkel

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000063
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.6 9/10/21 Gregory Koshkin

18.22 9/10/21 Harold Nelson Jr
25.6 9/10/21 Dennis Hart
25.6 9/10/21 Robert Blake

102.1 9/10/21 Roger Kohtz
51.1 9/10/21 Mary Marasco
15.4 9/11/21 Brian Stauffer
25.6 9/12/21 Randy and BarbaraHilliard

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000064
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.6 9/13/21 Frank Molaro 

153.1 9/13/21 ROBERT MALTON
102.1 9/13/21 Roxine McQuitty
102.1 9/13/21 Ivan Taylor
102.1 9/13/21 Bobby Leong

20.5 9/13/21 Casey Schesky
30.7 9/13/21 Marilyn Madore

1020.1 9/13/21 Lawrence Montgomery
51.1 9/13/21 frank foode

102.1 9/13/21 Virginia Mah
51.1 9/13/21 Douglas Martin
51.1 9/13/21 Amy Brink
25.6 9/13/21 Moose Skaff

204.1 9/13/21 Richard DiSciullo
204.1 9/13/21 Terry - Elizabeth Wong

20.5 9/13/21 Marcus Gawne
102.1 9/13/21 Louise Geddings

10.3 9/13/21 Wanda Wright
102.1 9/13/21 Timothy Wiese
102.1 9/13/21 Fred LACHANCE

51.1 9/13/21 Glenn Hammons
51.1 9/13/21 Joel Sothern

204.1 9/13/21 Austin Bonderer
5.2 9/13/21 Eric Blincoe

76.6 9/13/21 Kurt Musgrave
20.5 9/13/21 Shof Beavers

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000065
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.6 9/14/21 Andy Bourgeois
25.6 9/14/21 Cynthia Causey
25.6 9/14/21 Harvie Duran
51.1 9/14/21 Robert McClintock

255.1 9/14/21 Kenneth Selman 
51.1 9/14/21 Kevin Norton

102.1 9/14/21 Roger Fix
51.1 9/14/21 maurice cleary jr
10.3 9/14/21 Donald Van Huss

102.1 9/14/21 Karen Wicker
102.1 9/14/21 tracy weldon

51.1 9/14/21 Jay Long
102.1 9/14/21 Judith Wenberg
102.1 9/14/21 Robert Moore 
102.1 9/14/21 James Wood

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000066
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
15.4 9/15/21 Jessica Zbavitel

52.12 9/15/21 Ramesh Iyer
102.1 9/15/21 Leonard Jordan
102.1 9/15/21 Esmeralda Langbein

51.1 9/15/21 Paul Vodak
2040.1 9/15/21 Patsy Parker

20.5 9/15/21 Kevin Lewellyn
29.68 9/15/21 Adrian Pangilinan

25.6 9/15/21 Karen Oder
102.1 9/15/21 Jerl and DeniseCavenee

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000067
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 9/16/21 Monique Buzanoski

10.3 9/16/21 Michael Lewis
1020.1 9/16/21 Susan Estis

102.1 9/16/21 Mark Zimmerman 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000068
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.1 9/17/21 Lawrence Jones
25.6 9/17/21 Sharon Lane

102.1 9/17/21 John Beagle
25.6 9/17/21 CATALINA HEIRAS-RAMOS
20.5 9/17/21 Meghan Kurth

102.1 9/17/21 Matthew Cavallo
1020.1 9/17/21 michael george

102.1 9/17/21 THOMAS SPENCER
51.1 9/17/21 Richard Pugh
25.6 9/17/21 Peter Edwards
25.6 9/17/21 SOPHIE M Cahen Vorburger 

102.1 9/17/21 David Bolding
102.1 9/17/21 Courtney Marsh Beaulieu

20.5 9/17/21 Tim Cessna
102.1 9/17/21 Alice Beam
102.1 9/17/21 Robin Rhiney

25.6 9/17/21 Lawrence MichaelSmith
15.4 9/17/21 Judie Allison 
20.5 9/17/21 David Winkler
51.1 9/17/21 Don Johnson
10.3 9/17/21 Christopher Adams

102.1 9/17/21 Lisa Skopal
255.1 9/17/21 Misou DeWeese 

10.3 9/19/21 Brian Quillia
102.1 9/19/21 JULIE SASSER
102.1 9/19/21 john cuomo

20.5 9/19/21 ChristopherHlava
5.2 9/19/21 Jeanette Le

1020.1 9/19/21 John Dowdell
5.2 9/19/21 Zitao Xu
5.2 9/19/21 Larissa Farmer

55.18 9/19/21 JONNY GROSSMAN
153.1 9/19/21 Shelley Sanders
102.1 9/19/21 Lynn Getz

30.7 9/19/21 Doug Ayers
102.1 9/19/21 Robert Burnley

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000069
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
204.1 9/20/21 yen tran
102.1 9/20/21 William Reynolds
102.1 9/20/21 Diane Fagan 
102.1 9/20/21 Sally Sidman
102.1 9/20/21 Carol Spraker

51.1 9/20/21 Vannie Siu
51.1 9/20/21 Doris Schmitt
20.5 9/20/21 Anna Johnston
51.1 9/20/21 Barbara Garrison 
20.5 9/20/21 Glenn Elliott
15.4 9/20/21 Michael Flint

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000070
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 9/21/21 Murray Brown

25.6 9/21/21 Keith  Drake
102.1 9/21/21 bonnie golino

25.6 9/21/21 John Hedges
204.1 9/21/21 James Webb

25.6 9/21/21 Kristi Mushinski
102.1 9/21/21 Marissa Marconi

30.7 9/21/21 Robert Rankin 
25.6 9/21/21 Adalice Rodriguez 

102.1 9/21/21 Carmen Leslie
51.1 9/21/21 David Knoop

102.1 9/21/21 Frederick Miller
51.1 9/21/21 Greg Gantter

13.36 9/21/21 Stacey Stewart
51.1 9/21/21 paige linton

102.1 9/21/21 Barbara Nieves
25.6 9/21/21 Jack Koyle
20.5 9/21/21 Eric Clatty

102.1 9/21/21 neal alberts
102.1 9/21/21 Elizabeth Ferguson

25 9/21/21 Casey O'Leary
204.1 9/21/21 Richard Peninger
102.1 9/21/21 Jack Shanklin

25.6 9/21/21 Portia Schneider
25.6 9/21/21 Eileen Wardwell
25.6 9/21/21 michael marek

102.1 9/21/21 Greg Martin
102.1 9/21/21 Diakka Andromalius
204.1 9/21/21 Georgia Huneycutt
102.1 9/21/21 JENNIFER PRESTON

5.2 9/21/21 GARY B PARRIOTT
20.5 9/21/21 Jordan Daniels

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000071
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.6 9/22/21 Johnny Wills
20.5 9/22/21 Linda Stowe
51.1 9/22/21 Katherine Leemon

510.1 9/22/21 Katherine D'Amaro
102.1 9/22/21 Deborah Householder

10.3 9/22/21 Thomas Merrill
510.1 9/22/21 Sue and Lee Riddell

51.1 9/22/21 Susan Cole
20.5 9/22/21 Janet Carper

102.1 9/22/21 Mark Zurcher
51.1 9/22/21 Ricky White

510.1 9/22/21 John Merlino 
102.1 9/22/21 Darilyn Murphy

51.1 9/22/21 Pamela Nunez
102.1 9/22/21 Cheryle Pritchard

51.1 9/22/21 Kay Cude
51.1 9/22/21 Mike Nowicki
51.1 9/22/21 Olin Johanssen 

255.1 9/22/21 Diane Moore
102.1 9/22/21 Yvonne Spencer

30.7 9/22/21 Rachel Martin
51.1 9/22/21 Diana Canty
10.3 9/22/21 Mary Tiletnick
51.1 9/22/21 SUSAN ALLEN
30.7 9/22/21 Don Sambol
51.1 9/22/21 Rusty McKinley 

5.2 9/22/21 Valerie Greenbeck
25.6 9/22/21 Susan Wamstad
51.1 9/22/21 Richard Anderson
10.3 9/22/21 Heidi Wejman
20.5 9/22/21 Jackie Wood

102.1 9/22/21 Linda Davidson
10.3 9/22/21 Frank Mazzella
51.1 9/22/21 Terri Phillips
25.6 9/22/21 Linda Prue

102.1 9/22/21 Sandra Peck
51.1 9/22/21 John Harris
51.1 9/22/21 THOMAS REINMILLER
76.6 9/22/21 LaDora Burnett
10.3 9/22/21 Morgan Bergmann

510.1 9/22/21 Cherri Collins
102.1 9/22/21 James Conover
102.1 9/22/21 Gary Roberts

20.5 9/22/21 Cynthia Facciolli
102.1 9/22/21 Myra Marcum

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000072
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



102.1 9/22/21 Michael Pilsner
102.1 9/22/21 Shannon Baze
255.1 9/22/21 Dana Gentry
55.18 9/22/21 JONNY GROSSMAN
102.1 9/22/21 DUANE WHITE

20.5 9/22/21 Richard Brewer
510.1 9/22/21 Adrian Fruct

1.12 9/22/21 Stephen Soper
102.1 9/22/21 Gary Mazon

51.1 9/22/21 Glenn Gonzalez
102.1 9/22/21 Eric Koehler

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000073
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.5 9/23/21 Steve Reindl
25.6 9/23/21 Justin Downing
51.1 9/23/21 Phillip Lankford

102.1 9/23/21 Louise I Batdorf
51.1 9/23/21 Patricia Gallagher

204.1 9/23/21 Susan Paulsen
51.1 9/23/21 Donna Peters 
51.1 9/23/21 Shawn Marshaw
20.5 9/23/21 james sobien

102.1 9/23/21 Rob Boblits
1020.1 9/23/21 May McCarthy

102.1 9/23/21 Elma Hernandez
25.6 9/23/21 Robin Federico
25.6 9/23/21 Marilyn Mancus
25.6 9/23/21 Bernard Piorkowski 

255.1 9/23/21 Mark Bayliss
51.1 9/23/21 Linda Homan
51.1 9/23/21 Sandra Littleton
10.3 9/23/21 Nathan Taylor

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000074
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 9/24/21 John Westerman

5.2 9/24/21 Zitao Xu
15.4 9/24/21 SOPHIE M Cahen Vorburger 

102.1 9/24/21 John Komorowski
51.1 9/24/21 Mary EleanorUrso

255.1 9/24/21 Laura Atkins
10.3 9/24/21 Maria Flores
51.1 9/24/21 Helen Musselwhite

102.1 9/24/21 Stephanie Taylor
51.1 9/24/21 Barbara Amerine
51.1 9/24/21 Eva Ring
76.6 9/24/21 Eva Ring
51.1 9/24/21 Karen Knapp

102.1 9/24/21 Billy Gillean
102.1 9/24/21 Tom Bernardini

35.8 9/24/21 Mollie Jonte
25.6 9/25/21 John DeVita
25.6 9/25/21 Paul Meroni

5.2 9/25/21 Steve Geller
25.6 9/25/21 Paul Meroni
51.1 9/25/21 Nickolas Jeffcoat

1020.1 9/25/21 Shannon Gleckler
102.1 9/25/21 Margaret Schachte
102.1 9/25/21 clayton lew
102.1 9/25/21 Rebecca Cruz
255.1 9/25/21 Troy Welch

1.12 9/25/21 Stephen Soper
102.1 9/25/21 William Summers
204.1 9/25/21 Susan Bailey 

25.6 9/25/21 Francisco spagna
10.3 9/25/21 MANDY BROWNFIELD
51.1 9/25/21 Brighid Grundmann

408.1 9/25/21 Matthew Rock
153.1 9/25/21 Anne Hagelstein

20.5 9/25/21 ISRAEL KHACHEWATSKY
15.4 9/25/21 Ramon Lamboglia
51.1 9/26/21 John Davis

102.1 9/26/21 Margaret Bartl
102.1 9/26/21 Maker Bayfield

25.6 9/26/21 Julia Curtin
102.1 9/26/21 Suzan Hahn

20.5 9/26/21 Marcus Gawne
255.1 9/26/21 Mary Heid

102.11 9/26/21 Ronald Olds 
102.1 9/26/21 Debby P Franklin

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000075
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



102.1 9/26/21 Robert Normoyle
51.1 9/26/21 Cliff Schroder
51.1 9/26/21 Qian Guan
51.1 9/26/21 Timothy Owens

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000076
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.5 9/27/21 Jamie Seibel
25.6 9/27/21 Diana Bajzek

102.1 9/27/21 Marilyn Miller
204.1 9/27/21 KimAnh Dang
102.1 9/27/21 Tammi Do

146.98 9/27/21 Trapper Adair
25.6 9/27/21 James Patterson 

102.1 9/27/21 Julie Aylwin

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000077
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.1 9/28/21 Loretta Balter
25.6 9/28/21 Terrance Thorne
51.1 9/28/21 Linda Fields

5.2 9/28/21 Rinaldo Policicchio
10.3 9/28/21 Cynthia Tokoph

102.1 9/28/21 Ronald Edington
102.1 9/28/21 Thomas Robinson

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000078
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.1 9/29/21 George Jernigan 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000079
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.1 9/30/21 Vincent Abeyta

20.5 9/30/21 Dale Thatcher
20.5 9/30/21 Dale Thatcher 

204.1 9/30/21 Marcia Boger
51.1 9/30/21 Ryan Krueger

204.1 9/30/21 Brock Thompson
25.6 9/30/21 Judith Harnett
51.1 9/30/21 James Paluch

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000080
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   10/1/21 Gayland Gilbert
102.10$   10/1/21 Emily Summer

25.60$      10/1/21 Janet Grenamyer
204.10$   10/1/21 Joanna Skare

25.60$      10/1/21 James Caulfield
25.60$      10/1/21 Darryl Obrien
10.30$      10/1/21 Mary Lou Duarte
51.10$      10/1/21 Greg DeKing 
25.60$      10/1/21 ERIC UNDERHILL
10.30$      10/2/21 Anne Zahnd
51.10$      10/2/21 Heath Neumann

102.10$   10/2/21 Teresa Pisano
25.60$      10/2/21 Gordon Wright
51.10$      10/2/21 Craig Freeman
20.50$      10/2/21 Stacy hall
51.10$      10/2/21 Bruce west
25.60$      10/2/21 Chere Snead

102.10$   10/2/21 James McCormick
51.10$      10/2/21 Phillip Cannon

102.10$   10/2/21 William Reynolds
20.50$      10/2/21 Scott Pellmann
51.10$      10/2/21 Thomas MacDonald
51.10$      10/2/21 Richard Davis
51.10$      10/2/21 Kathy Brady
35.80$      10/2/21 Elizabeth West
51.10$      10/2/21 John Tate
51.10$      10/2/21 roy hunt

102.10$   10/2/21 David Elsner
204.10$   10/2/21 Jerry Staton

46.00$      10/2/21 Brian Estep
204.10$   10/2/21 Donna Gersten

10.30$      10/2/21 Julia Clayton 
102.10$   10/2/21 Paul Abrusci
127.60$   10/2/21 Tracy Powell

20.50$      10/2/21 Lisa Betts
10.30$      10/2/21 Lezli Harrison
10.30$      10/2/21 Roberta Meeks
51.10$      10/2/21 Lloyd Milat 
10.30$      10/2/21 russell beam

102.10$   10/2/21 Joseph Bedard
25.60$      10/2/21 Brandise Archambeau
10.30$      10/2/21 Arvin Sharma

102.10$   10/2/21 Robert Ibert
15.40$      10/2/21 Sandy Youkhana 
25.60$      10/2/21 Nicholas Shenold

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000081
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



20.50$      10/3/21 Jerry Duplissey 
51.10$      10/3/21 Patricia Stiffler
51.10$      10/3/21 Eric Giroux
51.10$      10/3/21 David North
25.60$      10/3/21 John Callaghan
51.10$      10/3/21 Carol Marter
51.10$      10/3/21 Duane Hamlett

127.60$   10/3/21 Alan Alpert

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000082
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$      10/4/21 Daniel Allen 

51.10$         10/4/21 Howard Calcote
51.10$         10/4/21 Wayne King
10.30$         10/4/21 Steve Gordin

102.10$      10/4/21 Rhonda Crockett
204.10$      10/4/21 James Denes

81.70$         10/4/21 Mary Anderson
5.20$            10/4/21 Zitao Xu

102.10$      10/4/21 Stephen and Janis Wood
204.10$      10/4/21 Gary Gijsbers
102.10$      10/4/21 Alicia McNichols 
102.10$      10/4/21 Dick Bellis
102.10$      10/4/21 Bryan Carson

5,100.10$  10/4/21 Albert Cuellar
20.50$         10/4/21 Scott ONeil

255.10$      10/4/21 Roger Huchton
51.10$         10/4/21 John Cope
51.10$         10/4/21 Roy Ruehle

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000083
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$      10/5/21 William Whitman
25.60$      10/5/21 Richard Borrows

102.10$   10/5/21 Brent Munhofen
306.10$   10/5/21 Hisashi Ito

25.60$      10/5/21 Sue McLaughlin
25.60$      10/5/21 Ruth Sarris

102.10$   10/5/21 Eugene Justinger

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000084
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.60$      10/6/21 george larsen

4.18$         10/6/21 Sean McMahon 
51.10$      10/6/21 Debbie Hanks

102.10$   10/6/21 Randy Roush
102.10$   10/6/21 Brian Moore
102.10$   10/6/21 VIVIENNE SMITH
102.10$   10/6/21 geoffrey shelley

51.10$      10/6/21 Frank Fonfara
25.60$      10/6/21 Kevin Harring

153.10$   10/6/21 Craig Smith
102.10$   10/6/21 Alex Montero

51.10$      10/6/21 David Moore
255.10$   10/6/21 Jackie Blackburn

51.10$      10/6/21 Max H Williams
51.10$      10/6/21 Jane Tyler
10.30$      10/6/21 John Kelly

102.10$   10/6/21 Calvin Sonner
25.60$      10/6/21 Robert Lapham
25.60$      10/6/21 barbara keenan
51.10$      10/6/21 Donald Tucker

102.10$   10/6/21 Mark Turner
51.10$      10/6/21 James Woods
51.10$      10/6/21 Ed King
51.10$      10/6/21 Joe Wimmer
10.30$      10/6/21 William Wooten

102.10$   10/6/21 Shaun Winkler
51.10$      10/6/21 Roxanna Wingo
25.60$      10/6/21 ELDON NELSON

102.10$   10/6/21 Sally Barber
25.60$      10/6/21 Bernadette Wise
25.60$      10/6/21 Joan Arcarola 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000085
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$      10/7/21 Alicia Wang

25.60$         10/7/21 Denise Gillis
102.10$      10/7/21 Jeff Stedding 

51.10$         10/7/21 Sondra Major
10.30$         10/7/21 Michael McNamara

510.10$      10/7/21 Michael Gaither
25.60$         10/7/21 Dennis Hicks
51.10$         10/7/21 james cline

102.10$      10/7/21 Rita Gagne
102.10$      10/7/21 Kerry Kiker
102.10$      10/7/21 robert koch
510.10$      10/7/21 Denise Bernstein

51.10$         10/7/21 Camille Grigg
408.10$      10/7/21 Peter Saw

35.80$         10/7/21 Susanne DeCandido
51.10$         10/7/21 Tom  and Dorothy Spurgeon

1,224.10$  10/7/21 Thomas Harris

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000086
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
5.20$            10/8/21 Terry Tucker

102.10$      10/8/21 Robert Robison
102.10$      10/8/21 Thomas Hook

25.60$         10/8/21 CATALINA HEIRAS-RAMOS
51.10$         10/8/21 Janie Samfield
51.10$         10/8/21 Melissa Mallem
24.99$         10/8/21 Gary Hill
10.30$         10/8/21 Robert Maler

102.10$      10/8/21 Katherine Zampitella 
102.10$      10/8/21 Jennifer Lynn

51.10$         10/8/21 Roland de Conceicao
15.40$         10/9/21 Ramon Lamboglis

102.10$      10/9/21 Ann Downey
102.10$      10/9/21 Bob Leeka
510.10$      10/9/21 Doug Knott
102.10$      10/9/21 Richard Dzanski

51.10$         10/9/21 Jon Thompson
25.60$         10/9/21 Frank Posillico

102.10$      10/10/21 Robert Wright
102.10$      10/10/21 Gordon Strole
102.10$      10/10/21 Bradley Tally

1,020.10$  10/10/21 JACK LEDBETTER 
204.10$      10/10/21 Brenda Adams

10.30$         10/10/21 Pat Stout
51.10$         10/10/21 Carol Nygren

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000087
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   10/11/21 Allison Coles

51.10$      10/11/21 Ruth Carraway
51.10$      10/11/21 Rick Wenson

102.10$   10/11/21 Thu Minh Dang
102.10$   10/11/21 Johana Huff
317.32$   10/11/21 Deborah Hill
102.10$   10/11/21 Robert Rapsinski

51.10$      10/11/21 David Leyshon
102.10$   10/11/21 Tommy Cox

51.10$      10/11/21 John Braunschweiger
40.90$      10/11/21 Christopher Dinardi

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000088
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
10.30$      10/12/21 Daniel Archer
25.60$      10/12/21 Sheila Potts

102.10$   10/12/21 juanita neal
1.12$         10/12/21 Salih Ernez

10.30$      10/12/21 Randy Woodall
102.10$   10/12/21 Leonard Reyher

20.50$      10/12/21 Amy Davis

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000089
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$      10/13/21 Steven Hannah
51.10$      10/13/21 Boyd McGathey
25.60$      10/13/21 Robert Booker
10.30$      10/13/21 Loretta Sondrall
51.10$      10/13/21 Bill Hutto
51.10$      10/13/21 Lisa Mendel 

102.10$   10/13/21 James East
5.20$         10/13/21 Phillip Reesing

25.60$      10/13/21 William De Plata
51.10$      10/13/21 Maureen Vollers

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000090
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   10/14/21 Patrick Crumbaugh
102.10$   10/14/21 Lori Wann
102.10$   10/14/21 William Schoen

30.70$      10/14/21 Debora  Curtis
102.10$   10/14/21 Ian Kennedy

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000091
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
510.10$   10/15/21 Rebecca Bradford

25.60$      10/15/21 Michael Sigman
20.50$      10/15/21 Kristopher Wright

102.10$   10/16/21 Whitney Broussard
51.10$      10/16/21 Richard Swanson

102.10$   10/16/21 John Coffey
51.10$      10/17/21 Larry Frazer

102.10$   10/17/21 Paul A  Smith

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000092
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.50$      10/18/21 Matthew Brewer
20.50$      10/18/21 Marcus Gawne

115.95$   10/18/21 Frank Crow

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000093
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$      10/19/21 Henry Rainbolt

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000094
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
10.30$      10/20/21 Richard Fabian
51.10$      10/20/21 Stephanie Kellerman
10.30$      10/20/21 James Humes
10.30$      10/20/21 Judann Ebio
25.60$      10/20/21 Ronald Smail

102.10$   10/20/21 MICHAEL MARTINO
20.50$      10/20/21 Michael Montgomery

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000095
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.50$      10/21/21 Thomas Perkins
51.10$      10/21/21 Doug Fuhrmann
51.10$      10/21/21 Robert Bartho
51.10$      10/21/21 Chris Zemer

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000096
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.60$      10/22/21 Alexander Montero
20.50$      10/22/21 Kristopher Wright
20.50$      10/22/21 Tim Buford
25.60$      10/22/21 Arturo Holguin

102.10$   10/22/21 robert komosinski
510.10$   10/23/21 Todd Hume
102.10$   10/23/21 MARK KLEIN

20.50$      10/23/21 Ronnie Carter 
20.50$      10/24/21 Harley Hecht 
51.10$      10/24/21 Joseph Toniolo
51.10$      10/24/21 Adine Salituro
20.50$      10/24/21 akhenaton johnson

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000097
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.60$      10/25/21 Carroll Sweckard

102.10$   10/25/21 donald modrycki
102.10$   10/25/21 Deborah Nash
102.10$   10/25/21 Danielle Rizzo

51.10$      10/25/21 Joan Gerhan
102.10$   10/25/21 Bernice Belo
102.10$   10/25/21 Thomas Finchum

51.10$      10/25/21 Terrence McMahon
102.10$   10/25/21 Timothy Fellman

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000098
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   10/26/21 John Parry

51.10$      10/26/21 Terry Campbell
10.30$      10/26/21 MANDY BROWNFIELD

102.10$   10/26/21 Apple Gaffney
102.10$   10/26/21 John Campbell
102.10$   10/26/21 Celeste Emmick

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000099
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$         10/27/21 Susan Garrison
51.10$         10/27/21 Susan Howard
51.10$         10/27/21 L Baye

102.10$      10/27/21 Jerry Floyd
1,020.10$  10/27/21 B J Miller

51.10$         10/27/21 Cindy Murray
1,020.10$  10/27/21 Robert McLeod

102.10$      10/27/21 Janet Pfeiffer
102.10$      10/27/21 JAMES COLE
255.10$      10/27/21 Ashley Easley
102.10$      10/27/21 Barbara Harrington
102.10$      10/27/21 Doug Davis

10.30$         10/27/21 Jane Wax
102.10$      10/27/21 Brian Kuntschik

25.60$         10/27/21 Donald Whitaker
51.10$         10/27/21 Alan Ruth
25.60$         10/27/21 Les Clements
56.20$         10/27/21 Chuck Armstrong
20.50$         10/27/21 Kevin Shipman 
25.60$         10/27/21 Michael Hurtt
51.10$         10/27/21 Marnie Stranz

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000100
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   10/28/21 Wade Hobbs
102.10$   10/28/21 William Deas
102.10$   10/28/21 Clarence Ward

25.60$      10/28/21 Joseph Davis
102.10$   10/28/21 MaryClare Nguyen

25.60$      10/28/21 David Huddleston
76.60$      10/28/21 Christina Eavenson

102.10$   10/28/21 Christopher Kramer
25.60$      10/28/21 Anne Morelli
25.60$      10/28/21 Steve Morelli

102.10$   10/28/21 Sandra Rosque
51.10$      10/28/21 Rick Malamemt

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000101
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.60$         10/29/21 jackie harden

255.10$      10/29/21 Rev Fr James Collins
20.50$         10/29/21 Penny Hemming 

102.10$      10/29/21 Kim Tang
30.70$         10/29/21 Samuel Gardner
51.10$         10/29/21 Mark Westover

102.10$      10/29/21 Michael John 
20.50$         10/29/21 Tangie Mann

204.10$      10/29/21 Lorna Puntillo
102.10$      10/29/21 Fred and CatherineWest

1,020.10$  10/29/21 Joe Wilkins
51.10$         10/29/21 Anthony Guttieri
20.50$         10/29/21 Joel Brutcher
51.10$         10/29/21 Gretchen Harrington

102.10$      10/29/21 Jessica Mauer 
25.60$         10/29/21 Frederic Young

102.10$      10/29/21 Korena Berg
15.40$         10/29/21 Andrea DeSciora
15.40$         10/29/21 Andrea DeSciora
20.50$         10/29/21 Kristopher Wright
51.10$         10/29/21 Bruce Crane

102.10$      10/29/21 Tracy Caldwell 
25.60$         10/29/21 Jeremy Lee
51.10$         10/29/21 Elizabeth Lutz
25.60$         10/29/21 Lynn Baker

102.10$      10/29/21 Mary Ogborn
102.10$      10/29/21 Wesley Coddou
102.10$      10/29/21 Wesley Coddou

25.60$         10/29/21 Connie Vernon
20.50$         10/29/21 JOHN OQUIN

102.10$      10/29/21 MICHAEL JOHNSON
25.60$         10/29/21 James Rynes 
25.60$         10/29/21 Jesus Guajardo 

102.10$      10/29/21 Richard Sandenaw
51.10$         10/29/21 Kim Borak

255.10$      10/29/21 Joanne Schnelle
1,020.10$  10/29/21 Zachary Turke

51.10$         10/29/21 PAaron Jones
102.10$      10/29/21 robert Keller

15.40$         10/29/21 akhenaton johnson
510.10$      10/29/21 Todd Halberg
102.10$      10/29/21 Nick Ciuzio

20.50$         10/29/21 Vivian Simpson
15.40$         10/29/21 Ramon D Lamboglia
51.10$         10/29/21 Mark Eberhardt 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000102
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



20.50$         10/30/21 Connie Boyer
102.10$      10/30/21 Luther Davidson
102.10$      10/30/21 Cheryl England
102.10$      10/30/21 Brenda Miller
499.90$      10/30/21 Ted Kelly
102.10$      10/30/21 Charlie West
102.10$      10/30/21 Jerry Kesnick
204.10$      10/30/21 Victoria Lawson

10.30$         10/30/21 Timothy Read
255.10$      10/31/21 Clifton Ashley 

20.50$         10/31/21 laura langland
5.20$            10/31/21 Shane Cobabe

102.10$      10/31/21 Bob Leeka
25.60$         10/31/21 Marge Faulstich

204.10$      10/31/21 Richard Gehring
102.10$      10/31/21 BLAIR CALLIHAN

51.10$         10/31/21 Ann Marie Agnello

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000103
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
10.30$      11/1/21 Lanny Stilwell

102.10$   11/1/21 Michael Pilsner
51.10$      11/1/21 Stephen Matlock
20.50$      11/1/21 David Winkler
51.10$      11/1/21 Kenneth Creamer

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000104
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/2/21 Dick Bellis
102.10$   11/2/21 Michael Cole

10.30$      11/2/21 dennis fernandez
15.40$      11/2/21 Herman Moore
20.50$      11/2/21 alexander korshunov

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000105
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$      11/3/21 Thomas MacDonald

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000106
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/4/21 John Corcoran
102.10$   11/4/21 William Williams

20.50$      11/4/21 Bonnie Soucy
25.60$      11/4/21 samuel fonseca

102.10$   11/4/21 Dwnnis Johnson
102.10$   11/4/21 Eugene Justinger

5.20$         11/4/21 David Baldwin
102.10$   11/4/21 Mary Mansfield

51.10$      11/4/21 Gregory Peck

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000107
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
146.98$       11/5/21 trapper Adair
102.10$       11/5/21 Kimberly Clark

5.20$             11/5/21 Joshua Brown
51.10$          11/5/21 Carol Messina
15.40$          11/5/21 Paul Winter
51.10$          11/5/21 Thomas Pawlik
51.10$          11/5/21 Richard Holcombe

1,020.10$   11/6/21 Susan Lamb
51.10$          11/6/21 Elba Vazquez

102.10$       11/6/21 sarah m Smith
99.96$          11/6/21 sarah m smith
20.50$          11/6/21 Emalie Berdahl
25.60$          11/6/21 Carol Walker
20.50$          11/7/21 Kathy Rayon

102.10$       11/7/21 Kelly DiRocco
102.10$       11/7/21 Loi Do
102.10$       11/7/21 victoria brand

20.50$          11/7/21 Dennis Branoff
25.60$          11/7/21 Barbara Louderback
20.50$          11/7/21 Kristopher Wright
10.30$          11/7/21 Eric Stewart

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000108
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$      11/8/21 James Hecker

204.10$   11/8/21 Gary Bethune
102.10$   11/8/21 Peter Boyd

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000109
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/9/21 Donald Wrobel

25.60$      11/9/21 Andrew Pratt
102.10$   11/9/21 Robert Wright

51.10$      11/9/21 Dan Brown

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000110
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
25.60$      11/10/21 Maryann Cole
51.10$      11/10/21 Michael Bender
25.60$      11/10/21 Theo Wolmarans
25.60$      11/10/21 William De Plata

102.10$   11/10/21 Frederick Volcansek

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000111
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
51.10$      11/11/21 Michael Turner

204.10$   11/11/21 Dennis Howell

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000112
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.50$      11/12/21 Kristopher Wright
15.40$      11/12/21 Brian Stauffer
20.50$      11/13/21 Marcus Gawne

102.10$   11/14/21 Roger Young

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000113
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/15/21 Thomas Allison
102.10$   11/15/21 Ron Pipkin

51.10$      11/15/21 Robert Easterling

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000114
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.50$      11/16/21 David Good

102.10$   11/16/21 Todd Thompson
51.10$      11/16/21 CHAD LOCKARD

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000115
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/17/21 Debora Hogan

51.10$      11/17/21 Tim Smith

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000116
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
244.90$   11/18/21 Don Kesler
408.10$   11/18/21 Carolann Ames

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000117
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
20.50$         11/19/21 Kristopher Wright

102.10$      11/19/21 Apple Gaffney
20.50$         11/19/21 frank dupuis

2,397.10$  11/19/21 M N
102.10$      11/19/21 Linda McDonald
204.10$      11/19/21 Amos Camacho

25.60$         11/20/21 D Courtney
102.10$      11/20/21 Steve Lotzer

30.70$         11/20/21 Doug von Borstel
25.60$         11/21/21 Mandy Brownfield
25.60$         11/21/21 Anne Turner

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000118
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/22/21 Sammee albano

20.50$      11/22/21 E J Harbridge

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000119
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



Amount TransDate First Name Last Name
102.10$   11/23/21 Kervin Lewis

30.70$      11/23/21 James Juliano
102.10$   11/23/21 Ted Miller
102.10$   11/23/21 Bill McGehee

51.10$      11/23/21 Gary Brown 

TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000120
AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



TX-GOV-21-1662-A-000121
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OFFICBOPTHEGOVBRNOR 

• Request for AppruVlll fo{ a Gin, Geant, Rcnnbursemcnt, or Don.·nion to tbe Of6ce of the Governor 

Don.at/MJ to the otr/Cll ol rtie Gl!ttamor (OOG) by $!ale aget1Litts, stBte unlvors/lles. end state colJegas do not fllMI lo be ,epcrtad on this lmn. 

DONOR 1NFORMATSON. Thi$ section-is to be ft/Jed out by the Donor . .;....---------------·------, 
Legal Name of Entity Making Donation: _Mr. Timothy Mellon 

Bllllng Address: c/o BNY Mefl1m 500 Grant Straet. Sui1e 3840, Pittsburgh, PA 15258-0001 

Phone Number: 307-745-0414 Ema!I Addrns: ____________ _ 

The Donor Is a(n): (check all that am,ly) 

xO lndMdual O For-profit business 

0 Partner$his, 0 LLP O LLC 

0 Non-profit entity or charity D l.ooal or Fedor.al Goverrment 

D Corporation O other (expleln): __________ _ 

rs the donation being made by a person who has bHn a reglstetad lgbbyist with the Texas Elhlce CM'IMIMion at 
any time during the last two years? D Yes lCO No 

(f yes, wiU this donation be reported on a Jobby act.lVIUM report liled with the Texas Ethics Commission? D Yes D No 

Donation vah.le: SS2.8 r'nHliol'1 Detalted descr;ptton of the donation: please see attached letter for compete Ust of 
iexes municipal seo.Jrtties to be lransfel'A!d lo TP.ims Treasury Safekeeping Trusl ~y at Oeµosl10,y Trust Company 

Wilt donor be dll'tCtiy paying for services or wUI donor be ,..mburslng OOG for incurred costs? 

D Direct poymei,t D Reimbt..wsement 

J adcnowltdg.a: that tbfs donation is biting made to the 00G with the Intent that ft be used for a lawful pub Uc 
purpose In accordance with Texe& Govemnwnt Code Sectfon '01.101; that If this donation c.tnot bo used as 
orlglnaJIJ intended, th• OOG, in its discretion, may use thls donatJon fer any ether lawful pubtac purJ10Ni that 
neither I nor any enttty that I represent Is seeking, Is emjtl•d to, or wm receive any special tmatment,. 
considantion, or benefit aa a nasult of thb donation; and that r acl<nawl'odge f am authorized to sign on behalf of 
this entity. 

~==-:n~--- oa.,:August1e.2021_ J 
EMPLOYEE INFORMATION· Thfs section Is to be fift6d out by the requestJng OOG employee. 

r--------·---· ♦-♦♦...._ ... _., ••• - •• • .. ·····-···--····--·-· .. ··-····· .... ~---·•- ... ---- ··------------- ... --~ I Employ• Name and 00G DMslon: _,w __________ M _______ "____ ! 
I Win the donation pay fClf travel costs of a state business trip? D Yes O No j 
! If yes. does the donation COiter lhe entire cost of the trip? 0 Yes O No ! 
I I I If no, whel is lhe estimated remaining cost of the lrip lo th~ OOG? $.______ 

1 
', I Number of OOG employees (Including youraalf) that wil make this trip: _____ _ 
! I I 08lH of travel:______ j 
I A travel ,.qutsltlon form fer th• trip must be submitted to the Financtal Services OMston. ! 
I ... • -·-- .. - ........ ,-·--- ... -- ......... _ .. ___ ,, ..... __ .,_,.,..._ ....... __ ,,.,. .... _, ____________ ,,__ _ _____ : 

APPROVALS -·-----···--·-·· ... -- ... _, __ , ... , -···-· ······~··--········ ........ ···--· -"'-• .... - .---------.................. __ .,.. _____ ,7 
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!• 
BNY MELLON 

John W. Lantz 
first Vice Pn:sidcnt 

WEALTH MANAGEMENT 

August IR, 2021 

Ms. Jordan Hale 
Deputy Chier of Starr 
Office or Governor Greg Abbott 
P.O. Box 12428 
Austin, TX 78711 

Dear Ms. Hale, 

Office(~ 12! 23-1-m0 
Facsimile (866} 339--'573 

Mr. Timolhy Mellon has instrucled me to make a charitable gift of various Texas municipal securilies 
to the Texas Border Wall projec1. 

Lis1ed below is the complete list of securities lhat BNY Mellon will lransfer in kind lo the Texas 
Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company accounl at Depository Trust Company. 

ALAMO TX CMNTY CLG DIST Of02,26/2~204°' 2°16(21)22 IJAINTENANCE TAX NOTES 

AWIN INOEPEtJOEttT SCt<OOl O STR CT,-.~ OTO 6/17/2020 2)15/1036 

ALV!tl TEX INOPT SCH 01ST VAR RATE t.25% 2/lS.'2033 ,SER 8•MAN0ATORY PUT 811512022@ 100 

ALVIN TX INOEP SCH DIST OTO 411 2019 4~ 2, IS,2022 

AMARJLLO TX JNR ClG 01ST OT02l151'20ZO J',. 2/15f.202J 

CLEAR CREEK INDEPEIIOENT SCHOOL 01ST O 5¾ 2/1$-1()35 VARIABI.E-(Oue 8/15120231 

COi.UN CNTY rx oro Z/15/2019 3•,. 2115/2024 ?ER~1ANENT 1MPT 

OENTON INCEPENOENT SCHOOL OISTRJCT OTO 8/1/2020 2l, 811/20-13 REMK 8, 1/2020 (Cue 811J?On) 

OENTON TX NOEP SCH 01ST OTO 2'> 8/1/20,1J SCH BLOG-SER 8-REUK 811/19 IJAN::lAT()RY PUT 8, 1/'2024@ 1.10 

DUMAS INDEPENDeNT SCHOOL DISTRICT OTO 31112020 4 .. 21112022 SCH BLOG 

FR:ENOSWOOO TX INOl!P SCH 01ST OTO 2/15,7(>21 21, 2• 1$'2024 

FA SCO INOEPEIIOENT SCHOOL DISTRICT OTO 1, 112021 3' 211512023 

GOOSE CSIEEK CONSOLIOATE01NOEPENOEIJT 027'!\. 10/1/20-S~SCH 01ST VAR,SER B (Clue 10/1120211 

GOOS! CREEK CONSOllOATEO ,NOEPENOENT OTO O 4~. 2JIS2040 SER 8 (Due 8/1512012) 

HARlANOAlE TX NOEP SCH DIST OTO 911!2020 VAR 8115/20-IS (0..e 8•15/202S) 

HARR·S CNfY TX OTO 10'13120205'(, 10/lr.1021 REF-SER A 

HARR'S CNTY TX F\.000 CONTROL O OTO 9,~/2020 3-.. 10/ 112022 SER A 

HIJRST•EULESS-BEOfORO INOEPENOEtH OTO 511/2019 J% 8/1512022 SCH OfST 

M10V,NOCNTY TX PU8l C FAC CCR VAR G/1,Z02J PALLAOIVlll@MANOATORY l'U• 1;'.l/2023@ 100 

MIOLOTHIAN ,NCEPENOENT SCHOOC. 2"(. 8/1/2051 01ST RE~•SERC· MAr~OATORY PUT 8/1/2024 ~ 100 

NUECES CNTY TX oro 1Z,112019J~ .. 2, 1512022 ReF 

PROSPER TX INDE? SCH 01ST 2"(. 02, 151211!,0 VARIAB,E•SER 8 MANDATORY PUT <Sil 5,'2023@ 100 

552.136 

AM::...f{ICAN 
BNY Mellon Center, 500 Grant Street, Suite 3840, Pittsburgh, PA 15258-0001 

PVERSIGHT 

1.2~0.000 0000 

1.00Q.QOO 0000 

1,000.000 0000 

1 .000.000.0000 

12•0.0000000 

I 500.000 0000 

3,000.000.0000 

3.000.000.0000 

3,000,000.0000 

I, 105.000.0000 

1,000,000 0000 

1.210 000.0000 

1,000 000.0000 

I 000 000 0000 

2 900 000.0000 

3.00Q 000.0000 

'· 170000.0000 

1 000.000 0000 

I 500,000.0000 

~ .ooo 000.0000 

1,000 000.0000 

1.025 000.0000 

0 
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SHER~1AN TX 1NoeP SCH DIST OTO ~. 81112().18 UNReFUN0EO•VARIA8LE·SCH BLOG-SER 8- REMK (Due 811:202'.II 

TEXAS ST OEPT OF HSG& CMNTY A O $% 6/1/2038 FISHPOND AT CORPUS CR STY CDueMll,2023) 

TEXAS ST TAX & REV ANTIC NTS O 0000'!. OTO 9I2n020 4~ 812612~21 TRANS 

TEAAS ST TRANSFRTN COM'.IISSIONS VAR 4. 1 '2026 REF-F RST TIER-SER 8 ~IAN()AT()RY PUT 10Il/2Q21 @ U)O 

TEXI\S ST WTR oev BRO OTO IO/l0/2010S"I 10/1~021 SER A 

TEAAS ST WTR oev BRO OTO 101812020 30,. 10/15/2021 MASTER TRUST 

TRAVIS COUNTY HOOSING FINANCE CORP OTO n/22/2020 0 4"11, 1120-11 (Due 7/011202~ 

WEST \JNIV PU>.CE TX OTO 111/2020 J% 2"1/ZOZ2 REF 

552.136 
2.200 000.0000 

3,000 000.0000 

3 000,000 0000 

1 .000,000 0000 

1.soo.000 0000 

1.250.000 0000 

2.000,000 0000 

2.205.000 0000 

The aggregate par value of the bonds is $51,655,000 and the market value as of the close of business 
on Tuesday, August 17 was $52,784,691.25. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience if you have questions. 

Sincerely, 

~:!uzvC-25 

AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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08/11/2021 13:4 4 8604348408 
v•..,. • • •W•~ 

SOX 15El0 SARATOGA""' .;~~:~o t,-t, ~AU~ 3/003 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

PAGE 81 
fax :,erver 

Request for Approval for II Gift• Gcut, Reunbursc:nu:or, or Douoliou to 1h1: 015c:e of rbc ~ot 
Oonet/ofl# to lllfl ~ o/ flle Go¥Wnar (OOG} by u.t• .,.,,OOt. llet• ~$. MIi 6tllO '°'9ps do IIOI INMt to I» IIJ)OtfMI on tHs fom,. 
DONOR INFORMA'rtON · This -..<;lion Is to btJ filhld Of.II by ttH, Dotto,. 

--·~..:.:......;..;.;---·_;..;.-----·---~----------------l.eaaf .,__ of .Entlt1 MallJng Donation; __ K:_··_._T_i_•_ot_h_y_lk_ll_o_n_, ________ _ BlfflngAddrffa; .do JRJ Kellan "29 MtADt !ir:cr■ t, SuUt 3§!0 Pittshu~ah. PA lSZS8-00<:1 
PhoMNumber: l07-74S-0414 EmaltAddfMs: -------------The Donor I• -Cn): (t:htlalt all IMI ,pplfJ 0 lndMdUBJ O Far.prolt bulinets 
O Pamerehlp O t.LP D UC 

0 Non-proftt entity ot charity O LOQtl or federal Govefl't'lltnt □ Corporation O Other (exploln): _________ _ la ti. Clclqtfon being .,,_. by • petMfl who ha bffn a rev&at.nd tobbytsa wtdl th• Tuaa Elhlcs Cciffllnlnlon at 
any ti,,_ during th• tat two ya,n? 0 Vn Gl No If yea, wll Uris doN,tfon be reported on a lobby aclivitiaa repo,t tiled wfth tho T•oa Ell!C$ Comrnblslon? D Vee Cl No 
Donation value: $J~.!2Qli .. ~ detcrlptlon of ti.. do~tton: SlOO. 029 e•t ulu• ~h•rm n tadepa,-

Ht Scboo\ Q1 ■ t:r1ce, 8'boal lttUOnr 3tciH JI Bmo,tketf.ng 2.01 du• Au.gust l. 2023 
emu, 552.136 ior rhe bordtt uU 

WIii donot be dlNclJy ,arfng for seNlc-. or 1'1D donor bo r.fmbutlltlg OOG for tncumd co.ts? 0 Oncl paytnffl O Relmbursernt1',t 
1 acll~: that thk donation Is being raado to CN 00G wflh IN lntltrtt that It.,_ used few• lawfuf puWlc: 
PUfllON 1ft -.cordance wtlh Ton Gowmmtnl Codf Stctton .&01. TD1; that if this dcmatlon ewtnot be \INd n 
orfgln.ally lnt.nded, tha OOG, f-, lb dJscNlllon. may UM CMs donation for any OCtttr llwfut i,ulallc pur,oae; tt1et 

Mfther t nor 1ny enttty that I r9p,-eenc Is ... ldno. Is~ to, or wUI recatve ai,y -s,ICJal natrnont. conaldentlon, 

orb.neftt .n • tweuft of 1h19 donation; ud Chat I acknowledge I am authortud lo sign on beh•lf of 1hlt entity. ~e: ~ 
Date: t,uguu 11, 201t 

etlPLOVH! INfQRM.Al10N. Th/$ ~fKt/on ,~lobe fttrod tJCII by tlJ9 ,vqwstit,g OOG emplo,-. 
~ ,_;o -.fld ~ OiYl•io~ -- ~- - -- - ---·--·---i Will t,,. donation P->' for ""91 c:a,ts at a--. busmen trlp7 0 Yes O No l tf yws. does the donauon C'0'4tlr the entire cost or the trlp1 0 Yes O No If no. what la""' "Um•led remaining cost Of Ole U1p to llTe 0007 i ________ --- --·-· Number oC OOG 4!mpk)Veet ~ )'0Ul'$elt) lhat w'1 JNke Ihle lrlp; ,, __ _ Oates of travel: _____ _ 

I 

I 
I 

I 
l A trawl requltltlon fa,m for lti• trip must bo subfllltted to tfM FlnandaC Servtees Dlvlalon. ! 

____ .. __ , ..... _ ... - ..... --··· ........... , ......................... - .... - ...................... - -··· ·-·••·, ..... - ..... _ --····-·--···- ....... -----·- --·-•-- .... ····1 
APPROVALS 

· =-:_ .. -~2-;- ~~-813~~'.- ~~----·-- l =:.;.;..;..as •• ;.i.t?!M~!!,~.--•·•·-·-'"·-·--·...S~.!£?:.~~~!f_[l~te ·-. _ -··-~ ~19.'f ltii.~!!!'.L~~~-~-----.J fSt> r w\lt..dox-, 'S \a1 \~o~\ 
AfdZOJl 

~Y-v:x>x~~ \)0,\<..t,<.. ~q \o, \~.H 
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08/1B/2021 15:51 
WQ0223POV 

8664340408 BOX 1500 SARATOGA WV PAGE 61 
8118/2021 3:10:le PM PAGf 3/003 rax Ser•er 

~ OFFJCB OP TRE GOVERNOR 
Rccfuc:at r. Approval lot a Gil's, Ocutt. Rdmbur.aemcn,, or DOaAtion to tlle Qf&ce or the GoYaaor 

OMlam lo a., otrn oJ WI ~(QOO) '1y .. ~:fer, ,,,,,. lff'IG(l(l,.S, llld ltll, c:olfge.t dottOI ,_. lo,.. ,.,,c,totl on 111/t ltJrm. 
DONOR INFORMATION • Thit ~-It to be tilled out by Ille Donor. 

l.agal Name of Enttty Miking Donation: _Ur. Tlmolh)' Mellon 
BIIUng Addnass: clo BNY Mllloo 1500 ar.nt S1'Mt. Sulit' 3840. Pilllburgh, PA 1G258-0001 
Phone Numbtr. 307-745-0414 Emal Addret1: ____________ _ 

'The Donor fs a{n): (cheek an that applv) 

,0 9ndMduel O For-pra4lt butlnaas 

0 Partnerehlp O LLP O LLC 

O Non-profit endty or chertty D Loc:at or Fedsal Gov-,.ment 
OCotl)cratlon O Other (eics>laln): _________ _ 

It the danatlon bemo ~ by • ,-rson who hN be•n • Mtl•tvH lobbyist wtth 11'1• ,.JUI$ l!V.lca Commlalon .. any tin• durtna Ute IHt ewo ~at•? D Yu ll(J No 
If yea, wiU 1h11 donaaan be reported on a lobby actMUes report llad with Iha Texas Ethlas Comn,lslloo? □ Yae O No 
Dvnlllfcm value: SS2.8 mlDlon OetaJted dff.Cflptlon of the donation: ptNe see daol'led lettarror comphle Del of iex.as m~ M<Ultin ID be nnafefNd to T111C811 Trasury Safekeeping TMl ~ al ~ Trust~ 

WIit ctonor bt dlNCUy pa,lng for •.,.,Ion or wtl donot 1,, .-.,mbunltng OOG for IIICurred costl? 
D Onct puyme111 O Relmluaement 

I~. Chit thf6 donatfon is being mede to Ott 00G with the Intent ttm It bt usecS for a ..,_.l .,ubllc: purpoN In accordanca• with T•xaa Govemnwnt Co41• SeotJon 401.101; that If lhf• dONtton o.mGt be 11111d M ortglnallJ Intended, th• OOG, In ita c1i.etetion, may uee ltu donatJoa fer anr ctfMr lwM publcr P"'Jlwti tttet neither I nor any emtty that I nprestnt la S1aldng, It trltftl•d to, • wllJ recelV9 any epeolll trr.eblnt. c:onektwwtlon, or benefit n • f'Nult o, lhfs donation; and that r ecf<Mwledg• I am autboriced Co 8'fn on behalf ol thlt etrttty. 

Prin"4 Name: ~~ o.ie. August 1e. 2021 
Slgc,eturt: ~ -
l!IIPI.Ole ~RMATION • Thes~-~-~-~.!..~~E~~1. ~.~!!/ OOG •~-•----------· ! Employ• NarM•nd OOGDMslon: ________________________ J 

! Win the donation pay for travel cosb of• ttltt buslneu lrlp? 0 YM O No I I lfyea.doeelhedonallonc:overlh•enhcostofU.lrip? Oves □ No I I tr no, what 1s rhe esflmoled rem111n1no cost of the lnp to n,. OOG? s. _____ _ 
! Numbef of OOG empl~es (ndudlng )'Olnolf) tttat wll maka: lhls trip: ____ _ 

Dele9 oftraveC: _____ _ 

A trawl requfaftlOfl rorm for tho trip mu.t be submitted 10 lhe F1nMi:lal 3-rvlcu Oloitttoft. ·--- ... -· ... ·····---·----·---------•.-"-· .. -· ... ··---.. --....,_ -· •·---
APPROVALS 

i 
I ____ _j 

I~-- 6~~ ~-c,---- 6/~o,2,- --=~~ __ J . ~"t~~L~----·----~~l.P.~ .. --·--- 'LSJ!!..OJ..Q!~J ~ _ 
\:..St> 'f'e..c,L\'/~ 00 ~\3\ \~~\ ..... 2~11 

~wo..r~ -,o~c,.\x~(., C\\Dt \.wa.-\ 

AMFRICA"\J 
pVERSIGHT 
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"':♦ 
~ 

BNY MELLON 
JubnW.bnu 

1:n~, \' cc.: Pl\:,1Lknl 

WEALTH MANAGEMENT 

AU~USI I K. :?021 

Ms. Jordon Hale 
DeputY Chief of St.>ff 
Office of Governor Greg Abbott 
P.O. Box 12428 
Austin, TX 78711 

Dear Ms. Hale, 

O0;cc {~I~) ~)U?$0 
l':101i1n1I.: (111>61 H'>-IS 1) 

Mr. Timothy Mellon has instructed me to make a charitable gift of various Texas municipal securities 
10 1he Texas Border Woll project 

Listed below is the complete list of securities th.it BNY Mellon will transfer in kind 10 the Texas 
Treosury Safekeeping Trusl Comp.my .iccounl at Depository Trust Company . 

. , ; 
Ctt•••~,,~.,. CL·~;> IPJ•V,h1t . . 

AV.I.IC> TXCMNTY ClC 0,S1 OlfH.~lO•'\ l t),:('lllt4'N1EIIAM:E , .. .,,ores 552.136 

OUM4S INOEP[NOCm SC•<OOl OISTA:Ct OTO :i,1,:mo ••• Vl®ll ~, .. e,OG 

BNY Metlon Center, 500 Grant Street, Su,te 3840, Pittsburgh. PA I 5258-0001 

AMERICAN 
pVERSIGHT 

1.l10.000 0000 

1,0'lOOOOOOOO 

,.coo 000 0000 

I .COO 000 0000 

1 2 •0.000 0000 

t !,00,000 0000 

lOOIJOOOO<lCAI 

JCOOOC<>COl'>O 

lQOOOC(l()l)OC) 

I 105()(.00000 

•OOOOCOfXJOO 

1.1 ,o (XO 0000 

1.000 OOO«JIYI 

1 U/110000000 

I 900 000 fQOO 

l OOll 000 OOCXl 

1 110 000.0.,00 

IOQ()u(OOOUJ 

• SOO OOl 0000 

7 .000000 0000 

• .000 000 0000 

1 ,01 S COO OllOO 
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552.136 

J 000 000 000) 

,.oooooocw, 

l ~1)(1,0()0 0(:00 

• 1'.A 000 0000 

2n:00()0o«io 

W(S1 UNIVFVC( fX Of D t 117010 •-:.1 ,r.cu AEI ·1.21 <OC()OO(C 

The aggregate pilr value of the bonds is SS 1,655,000 .ind the market value as oft~ close of business 
on Tuesdny, Augwt 17 was $52,784,691.25. 

Please do no< hesitate to con lac! me at your convenience if you have questions. 

AMERICAN 
pVERSIGHT 
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